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FRIDAY 25 MARCH:       17 – 20 arrival and control documents – 21,30 technical meeting 

SATURDAY 26 MARCH: 8,15 warm up 9,10 opening ceremony 9,20  50 AP – 800 SF   

                      14,30 warm up 15,10: 50 BF – 200 SF – 100 IM 

SUNDAY 27 MARCH:      8,15 warm up 9,10: 100 BF – 100 SF – 400 SF  

                                       14,30 warm up 15,10: 50 SF – 200 BF – 4X100 SF – closing ceremony 



Federazione Sportiva Nazionale 

riconosciuta dal CONI

C.M.A.S.

Club athletes races relays
1 ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 21 61 4
2 AIX NATATION - FRANCE 8 23 1
3 AQUANI­NIVELLES-BELGIUM 5 13 1
4 ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 6 18 1
5 ASD NUOTO RIETI - ITALY 8 20
6 ASD SWEET TEAM NP MODENA - ITALY 14 28 4
7 CAFAM - COLOMBIA 7 21 1
8 CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 18 54 3
9 CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 7 21 1
10 CHERBOURG NATATION PLONGEE - FRANCE 1 3
11 CLUB SPORTIF DU KREMLIN - FRANCE 1 3
12 CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS - FRANCE 2 6
13 CN FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY 4 11 1
14 FLOTA GDYNIA - POLAND 1 3
15 IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 7 19 1
16 KPA 3 MAY - CROATIA 4 12
17 KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 6 18 1
18 KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC 4 12
19 KSP TRITON SALA - SLOVAKIA 1 3
20 KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 9 29
21 KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN -CZECH REPUBLIC 11 41 2
22 MARDU - ESTONIA 5 12
23 MARSUIN DE VALENCE - FRANCE 1 3
24 LTC - AUSTRIA 2 4
25 NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOLOS - GREECE 1 3
26 NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 10 27 2
27 NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 9 27 2
28 NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC 5 15 1
29 NEW LINE AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 10 35 2
30 NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 9 27 2
31 NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO -ITALY 17 47 3
32 NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 11 33 2
33 NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI  ITALY 8 17 2
34 NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY 3 6
35 ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK SPAIN 9 26 2
36 ORKA SWIETOCHLOWICE - POLAND 1 3
37 PARIS OLYMPIQUE PALMES - FRANCE 9 25 2
38 PIK MORNAR - CROATIA 1 3
39 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY 6 18
40 ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALME - FRANCE 5 15
41 SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 6 18
42 SC RESA FINSWIMMING - GERMANY 1 3
43 SIS ROMA NUOTO - ITALY 1 3
44 SNP PADOVA - ITALY 11 33 2
45 SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES - FRANCE 8 24
46 SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY 4 12 1
47 SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO - ITALY 2 6
48 SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY 5 13
49 TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 6 18 1

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA PESCA SPORTIVA ED ATTIVITA' SUBACQUEE

CMAS WORLD CUP - 3rd LIGNANO SABBIADORO TROPHY

LIGNANO SABBIADORO (UD)-ITALY 26-27/03/2010



50 TC HARTZ - GERMANY 8 24 1
51 TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY 3 9
52 TORUNCZYK TORUN - POLAND 2 6
53 TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALMES - FRANCE 1 3
54 TSC ROSTOCK 1957 GERMANY 3 9
55 UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC 3 9
56 VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA 5 15 1
57 WKS POZNAN - POLAND 1 3

TOT TOT TOT

337 973 47

Mt 50 APNOEA GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 MARCARELLI BENEDETTA 1995 JUN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.17,64 0.17,86 50
2 NTOURANIDI SOFIA 1994 JUN W A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 0.18,04 0.18,03 46
3 SERY JEANNE 1995 JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 0.17,80 0.18,08 42
4 KOTSKINA JANA 1996 JUN W MAARDU FC - ESTONIA 0.19,50 0.18,99 39
5 BELLINI FEDERICA 1996 JUN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.18,91 0.19,32 36
6 PAPADOPOULOU NIKOLETA 1997 JUN W A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 0.19,76 0.19,49 33
7 DUPONT MATHILDE 1994 JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 0.19,00 0.19,59 30
8 SEBASTIA LEA 1997 JUN W CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 0.19,65 0.19,76 27
9 FIGAROVÁ VENDULA 1995 JUN W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.19,76 0.19,92 24

10 OLMASTRONI ALICE 1997 JUN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.20,00 0.20,16 22
11 SVOBODOVA RADKA 1994 JUN W NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.20,22 0.20,26 20
12 FACHE ANNA 1995 JUN W SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 0.20,20 0.20,63 18
13 LORENZ PIA 1996 JUN W NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 0.20,50 0.20,65 16
14 HANZELKOVÁ MARTINA 1997 JUN W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.20,47 0.20,88 14
15 POLOVINČÁKOVÁ  DENISA 1994 JUN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.21,78 0.21,12 12
16 FISCHER LUISE 1995 JUN W TC HARZ - GERMANY 0.21,50 0.21,16 10
17 WUNDERICH NATALIE 1996 JUN W NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 0.21,02 0.21,22 9
18 FRADET MARINE 1996 JUN W SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 0.21,50 0.21,42 8
19 KÜHN TESSA 1996 JUN W TC HARZ - GERMANY 0.21,60 0.21,46 7
20 FONTANESI ALESSIA 1996 JUN W ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.21,00 0.21,85 6
21 DRAGHIN MARTINA 1997 JUN W ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.24,00 0.21,90 5
22 BOTTEY MORGANE 1995 JUN W CHERBOURG NATATION PLONGEE - FRANCE 0.19,89 0.22,06 4
23 STRELCOVA LUCIE 1996 JUN W NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.23,26 0.22,21 3
24 ELSA HAUSDORF 1994 JUN W SC RIESA FINSWIMMING - GERMANY 0.22,00 0.22,50 2

Mt 50 APNOEA BOYS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 NOIR ALEXANDRE 1994 JUN M AIX NATATION - FRANCE 0.15,60 0.15,72 50
2 MAZÁČ MARTIN 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.16,41 0.15,77 46
3 JAROLÍM JAKUB 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.17,15 0.16,22 42
4 BARUCCI FLORENT 1994 JUN M CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 0.16,07 0.16,26 39
5 ZEUNER SIDNEY 1996 JUN M NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 0.17,01 0.16,49 36
6 THEODORIDIS ANASTASIOS 1995 JUN M A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 0.16,61 0.16,51 33
7 SEMINERIO DAVIDE 1994 JUN M NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY 0.16,40 0.16,69 30
8 MILAN ALBERTO 1994 JUN M SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY 0.16,99 0.16,90 27
9 KRZYSPIAK TOMASZ 1994 JUN M ORKA SWIETOCHLOWICE - POLAND 0.17,60 0.17,00 24

10 CIANFONI MASSIMILIANO 1995 JUN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.16,77 0.17,14 22
11 SKACANYI TOMAS 1996 JUN M KŠP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.17,82 0.17,88 20
12 PAPADOPOULOS PANAGIOTIS 1995 JUN M A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 0.18,10 0.17,89 18
13 RAIN VOJTĚCH 1996 JUN M UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.18,50 0.18,03 16
14 SAADANI IYAGH 1995 JUN M ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE 0.18,00 0.18,14 14



15 ZUBIZARRETA JOKIN 1994 JUN M IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.17,57 0.18,47 12
16 BUOSI NICOLA 1995 JUN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.19,20 0.18,61 10
17 AGLIOLO GALLITTO FABRIZIO 1994 JUN M ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.20,00 0.18,85 9
18 HEISE SEBASTIAN 1995 JUN M NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 0.19,25 0.19,12 8
19 MAKHLOUF AMIR 1996 JUN M ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE 0.18,78 0.19,93 7
20 LEVENTIS VASILEIOS 1995 JUN M NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 0.19,90 0.20,23 6
21 ALESSANDRO PICCHIO 1997 JUN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.22,00 0.20,77 5

 CIERNY ONDREJ 1994 JUN M KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.17,50 DNS

Mt 50 APNOEA WOMEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 VICTORIA PEREZ 1980 SEN W CAFAM - COLOMBIA 0.16,96 0.17,17 50
2 HEITZ CAMILLE 1986 SEN W PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 0.17,01 0.17,31 46
3 KTENA SOFIA 1986 SEN W NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOLOS - GREECE 0.17,80 0.17,80 42
4 VOGEL PATRICIA 1991 SEN W SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 0.18,20 0.17,81 39
5 BOURON CAMILLE 1990 SEN W SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 0.17,85 0.17,81 36
6 PASQUALOTTI LEA 1987 SEN W PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 0.18,06 0.18,32 33
7 SATTAROVA GALIJA 1983 SEN W MAARDU FC - ESTONIA 0.17,30 0.18,34 30
8 BATTILANI LAURA 1993 SEN W ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.17,84 0.18,43 27
9 VARELA MARA 1992 SEN W IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.18,38 0.18,54 24

10 FILS-LYCAON MEREDITH 1990 SEN W TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME - FRANCE 0.19,59 0.19,03 22
11 KASTNER ANITA 1990 SEN W VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA 0.19,26 0.19,32 20
12 DOGANA STEFANIA 1992 SEN W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 0.18,72 0.19,36 18
13 DUMONTIER ALISON 1993 SEN W ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE 0.18,00 0.19,45 16
14 CAROSI GAIA 1989 SEN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.19,10 0.19,77 14
15 CHUDZIK JULIA 1993 SEN W VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA 0.19,22 0.19,89 12
16 ELEFANTOVÁ LENKA 1988 SEN W KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.21,26 0.20,55 10
17 ZUBELDIA INGE 1993 SEN W IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.20,83 0.20,67 9
18 GAŠPERIKOVÁ ANDREA 1993 SEN W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.21,12 0.20,93 8
19 FLORIAN VERONICA 1993 SEN W NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.21,00 0.21,31 7
20 LNDE JENNY 1991 SEN W TC HARZ - GERMANY 0.21,80 0.21,76 6
21 PANTELIDI ALEXANDRA 1977 SEN W NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 0.21,80 0.22,78 5
22 JANIGOVÁ KATARÍNA 1993 SEN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.23,23 0.23,03 4
23 ZECCHINI ALESSIA 1992 SEN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.23,50 0.23,98 3
24 PELLEGRINO ALESSIA 1993 SEN W NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.27,00 0.27,05 2

 DIRKMAAT FARIDA 1992 SEN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY - out of race 0.20,32 0.19,55
 RAO SIMONA 1992 SEN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY - out of race ST 0.21,99

Mt 50 APNOEA MEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 BALDWIN WILLIAM PAUL 1992 SEN M A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 0.15,34 0.15,21 50
2 DIMARIDIS ACHILLEFS 1980 SEN M NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 0.15,40 0.15,39 46
3 FERNANDEZ CASTILLO MAURICIO 1987 SEN M PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 0.14,99 0.15,43 42
4 SZURMIEJ MATEUSZ 1985 SEN M TORUNCZYK TORUN - POLAND 0.15,50 0.15,63 39
5 DROZDOV ALEKSANDER 1992 SEN M MAARDU FC - ESTONIA 0.15,13 0.15,77 36
6 CRISTOFARI GIONA 1993 SEN M SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY 0.15,86 0.15,84 33
7 MANCINI GIANLUCA 1980 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY 0.15,15 0.15,86 30
8 TUGNOLI JULIO 1991 SEN M NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY 0.15,91 0.16,10 27
9 COVILI SEBASTIEN 1990 SEN M SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 0.15,95 0.16,17 24

10 SCHAFER TIM 1988 SEN M TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY 0.16,12 0.16,20 22
11 RIEDEL NICK 1993 SEN M SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 0.16,80 0.16,24 20



12 IDESIC MICHAL 1991 SEN M KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.16,18 0.16,57 18
13 PELEŠKA OLDŘICH 1993 SEN M UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.16,30 0.16,61 16
14 MONGE PATXI 1967 SEN M IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.16,29 0.16,68 14
15 FERNANDEZ FERNANDO 1990 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.16,46 0.16,73 12
16 VACULCIK PAVOL 1985 SEN M KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.16,90 0.16,74 10
17 STRIEGLER MALTE 1993 SEN M NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 0.16,28 0.16,75 9
17 AOUIDAD ANTOINE 1982 SEN M PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 0.15,99 0.16,75 9
19 SCHAFER JAKOB 1990 SEN M TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY 0.16,49 0.16,79 7
20 SANTAMBROGIO MATTIA 1990 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.18,00 0.17,05 6
21 KALIS CHRIS 1988 SEN M TC HARZ - GERMANY 0.17,10 0.17,39 5
22 BELLINI ALESSANDRO 1993 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.17,00 0.17,53 4
24 ABDELKHALEK SAMI 1979 SEN M ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE 0.16,50 0.17,61 3
25 ESTEBAN MIKEL 1986 SEN M IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.18,78 0.17,77 2
26 BIRIMISA IVO 1992 SEN M PIK MORNAR - CROATIA 0.17,00 0.17,90 1
27 MIRABELLA PARIDE 1990 SEN M NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 0.17,91 0.17,91 1
28 DOTTI LUCA 1992 SEN M SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.17,50 0.18,15 1
29 COCCARO ALESSIO 1992 SEN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.20,00 0.18,20 1
30 MAURER MICHAEL 1985 SEN M LTC - AUSTRIA 0.17,85 0.18,38 1
31 DIGIESI GIACINTO 1992 SEN M ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.18,50 0.18,59 1
32 GIAZZON RICCARDO 1982 SEN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.18,00 0.18,68 1
33 SCARANO SIMONE 1993 SEN M ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.21,00 0.18,76 1
34 LEVENTIS DIMITRIOS 1992 SEN M NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 0.18,70 0.19,05 1
35 FIALA PATRIK 1990 SEN M KŠP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.18,00 0.19,09 1
36 BERMEJO JON 1991 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.20,76 0.19,29 1
37 CAVINA ROBERTO 1992 SEN M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 0.17,90 0.19,34 1

GRAF SVEN 1972 SEN M NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 0.17,17 DSQ
COCHOU NICOLAS 1985 SEN M CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS - FRANCE 0.15,38 DSQ

 
BARTEK JAN 1994 J U N M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC - out of race 0.16,64 0.16,40

 TERKOVIC RICHARD 1993 SEN M KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA - out of race 0.17,14 0.17,61
DOFEK ONDŘEJ 1997 J U N M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC - out of race 0.20,20 0.18,82

Mt 800 SURFACE GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 HANÁKOVÁ IVANA 1994 JUN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 7.34,19 7.44,50 50
2 SANVITO SARAH 1995 JUN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 7.40,00 7.46,79 46
3 CRIVELLARI GIORGIA 1994 JUN W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 7.55,35 7.47,94 42
4 MORIN  TIPHANIE 1996 JUN W CSAKB - FRANCE 8.10,56 7.51,67 39
5 NOIR AMANDINE 1996 JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 7.58,00 7.54,62 36
6 MAGOGA LAURA 1994 JUN W NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 7.55,00 7.57,38 33
7 POLOVINČÁKOVÁ  DENISA 1994 JUN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 8.10,04 8.02,83 30
8 MURABITO ALESSIA 1996 JUN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 8.19,00 8.22,69 27
9 RONDI JEANNE 1997 JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 8.25,00 8.29,73 24

10 OLMASTRONI ALICE 1997 JUN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 8.24,00 8.34,09 22
11 POLJANC TANJA 1996 JUN W VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA 8.45,00 8.38,97 20
12 BARELLI VANESSA 1996 JUN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 8.47,44 8.41,23 18
13 CORRE ANAIS 1995 JUN W SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 8.40,00 8.42,31 16
14 CORRE MATHILDE 1995 JUN W SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 8.22,00 8.45,20 14
15 STRELCOVA LUCIE 1996 JUN W NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC 8.49,68 8.45,56 12
16 MAAK CHANTAL 1994 JUN W TC HARZ - GERMANY 8.49,80 8.56,55 10
17 KOKEŠOVÁ LENKA 1997 JUN W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 8.45,00 9.00,59 9



18 JUREČKOVÁ NIKOLA 1997 JUN W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 8.50,00 9.05,37 8
19 ZRILIC SARA 1997 JUN W VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA 9.35,00 9.06,44 7
20 CERNOUSKOVA KLARA 1997 JUN W NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC 9.35,09 9.17,83 6
21 CAMILA BAEZ 1995 JUN W CAFAM - COLOMBIA 8.00,00 9.23,25 5

Mt 800 SURFACE BOYS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 ALLEGRETTI  GIANLUCA 1994 JUN M ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 7.00,00 6.59,05 50
2 STARKO DAVID 1996 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 7.35,59 7.03,12 46
3 SEMINERIO SIMONE 1996 JUN M NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY 7.05,80 7.03,75 42
4 ŠPANIHEL PETR 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 7.00,19 7.11,63 39
5 FACHE ANTOINE 1997 JUN M SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 8.09,00 8.13,41 36
6 FULOP MICHAL 1995 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 7.10,00 7.13,91 33
7 BRETON GREGOIRE 1994 JUN M CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 7.22,50 7.21,37 30
8 CRISANTE NICOLA 1997 JUN M CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 7.40,00 7.26,31 27
9 SENF ALEXANDER 1994 JUN M NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 7.30,00 7.34,82 24

10 VAN DE SAND ERIK 1994 JUN M SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 7.40,00 7.43,53 22
11 SETZ JOHANNES 1995 JUN M VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA 7.50,00 7.53,58 20
12 SARASOLA JOSU 1996 JUN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 8.05,46 8.10,69 18
13 GOROSTIZU GURUTZ 1994 JUN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 8,36,43 8.24,25 16
14 TISCHER DIRK 1996 JUN M TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 8.10,00 8.24,54 14
15 FANIZZA MARCO 1996 JUN M SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 8.15,00 8.33,01 12
16 GRÖSSLER MICHAEL 1995 JUN M TC HARZ - GERMANY 8.07,80 8.33,54 10
17 NASSI FRANCESCO 1998 JUN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 8.26,09 8.45,79 9

 FLORIAN FRANCESCO 1998 JUN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 9.00,00 DSQ

Mt 800 SURFACE WOMEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 PILZ SANDRA 1980 SEN W SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 7.20,00 7.14,78 50
2 SVOZILOVÁ ZUZANA 1989 SEN W KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC 7.22,80 7.17,38 46
3 VIERO GIORGIA 1988 SEN W ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY 6.59,25 7.19,30 42
4 TRUSZCZYNSKA KATARZYNA 1990 SEN W TORUNCZYK TORUN - POLAND 7.30,00 7.19,34 39
5 HOSTINSKÁ PETRA 1982 SEN W KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC 7.39,20 7.27,60 36
6 DONADELLO VIOLA 1990 SEN W SNP PADOVA - ITALY 7.40,00 7.31,85 33
7 RAVAGLIA CHIARA 1991 SEN W SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY 7.36,73 7.34,17 30
8 SIX CHARLOTTE 1988 SEN W AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM 7.36,60 7.34,69 27
9 HAASE CAROLIN 1990 SEN W TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 7.49,00 7.38,83 24

10 RIZZI ILARIA 1993 SEN W SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY 7.50,00 7.42,49 22
11 SAINT-JOURS LISA 1982 SEN W PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 7.42,26 7.45,70 20
12 MERCURI ANNA 1982 SEN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 7.49,94 7.56,01 18
13 SAUPE CHRISTIN 1991 SEN W SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 7.45,00 7.56,58 16
14 TISCHER JULIA 1992 SEN W TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 7.52,00 7.57,27 14
15 LECOMTE LAURA 1988 SEN W PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 7.54,18 7.57,56 12
16 BISCAZZO LINDA 1987 SEN W SNP PADOVA - ITALY 8.00,00 8.05,48 10
17 CINDY ELENA 1992 SEN W MARSOUINS DE VALENCE - FRANCE 8.03,00 8.06,52 9
18 CARRIERI VERONICA 1993 SEN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY ST 8.16,38 8
19 SALI MARTA 1991 SEN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 8.20,00 8.16,81 7
20 GELEYENS SHARONA 1988 SEN W AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM 8.10,00 8.18,71 6
21 PICCHIO ELEONORA 1990 SEN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 8.24,00 8.47,93 5
22 KARACSONYOVÁ EMESE 1997 J U N W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 9.10,60 9.12,10 4
23 ZELINOVA LUCIA 1998 J U N W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 9.23,00 9.54,02 3



Mt 800 SURFACE MEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 FIGINI STEFANO 1987 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY 6.20,51 6.22,98 50
2 LAUSCHUS MAX 1990 SEN M TSC ROSTOCK 1957 - GERMANY 6.44,80 6.33,16 46
3 OEFNER CHRISTOPH 1990 SEN M TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY 6.44,68 6.39,02 42
4 ROTA ALBERTO 1991 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 6.38,66 6.45,39 39
5 VÁLEK LIBOR 1991 SEN M UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC 6.44,20 6.53,94 36
6 SOLIMAN SAYED 1985 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 6.58,66 7.06,31 33
7 CHRISTOV ADAM 1990 SEN M KŠP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 6.58,98 7.11,03 30
8 GARIN JUAN JOSE 1990 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 7.27,16 7.26,06 27

 BERGERON MAXIME 1986 SEN M CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS - FRANCE 6.48,78 DNF
 GINO DAVIDE 1993 SEN M SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY 7.00,22 DNS
 MALLEGNI SIMONE 1982 SEN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 6.43,39 DNS

Mt 50 BIFINS GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 POMPEI CINDY 1994 JUN W RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY 0.24,50 0.24,62 50 NAJADE

2 KŘEPELKOVÁ KLÁRA 1998 JUN W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.23,34 0.24,64 46 NAJADE

3 POLISENSKA BEATA 1995 JUN W NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.23,82 0.25,03 42 NAJADE

4 JOUANAUD MIREILLE ANNE 1994 JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 0.25,00 0.25,36 39 NAJADE

5 LÍŠKOVÁ EMA 1997 JUN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.25,59 0.25,70 36 NAJADE

6 DE ADAMO CAMILLA 1998 JUN W NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.26,00 0.26,01 33 PROSTAR

7 HANZELKOVÁ MARTINA 1997 JUN W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.24.77 0.26,26 30 NAJADE

8 CAPODICASA DENISE 1998 JUN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.26,30 0.26,73 27 NAJADE

9 ALICICCO EUGENIA 1999 JUN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.27,29 0.26,77 24 RONDINELLA

9 FECCHIO LAURA 1998 JUN W SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.27,00 0.26,77 24 NAJADE

11 ERTELOVÁ ZUZANA 1998 JUN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.26,91 0.26,80 20 CARAVELLE

12 DROUGARD AXELLE 1996 JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 0.27,00 0.27,77 18 CARAVELLE

13 MAURO DESIREE 1998 JUN W SIS ROMA NUOTO - ITALY 0.27,95 0.27,85 16 PLUMA

14 DE SILVESTRI VERONICA 1997 JUN W ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) 0.30,10 0.29,38 14 PROSTAR

15 DI SALVATORI LAVINIA 1999 JUN W ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) 0.32,60 0.32,88 12 PLUMA

Mt 50 BIFINS BOYS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 MAZÁČ MARTIN 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.20,74 0.20,58 50 NAJADE

2 RÉVAY ROMAN 1994 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.21,92 0.21,78 46 NAJADE

3 STARKO DAVID 1996 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.23,21 0.22,14 42 NAJADE

4 BRAMBILLA ALESSANDRO 1994 JUN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.22,50 0.22,84 39 PROSTAR

5 MIRABILE LUCA 1994 JUN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.22,74 0.22,97 36 PALAO

6 MENALDO MATTIA 1995 JUN M SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.23,50 0.23,00 33 PROSTAR

7 DOFEK ONDŘEJ 1997 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.22,59 0.23,06 30 NAJADE

8 FERRARIS GIULIO 1994 JUN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.23,50 0.23,76 27 PALAO

9 CONDOTTA LORENZO 1997 JUN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.25,00 0.25,29 24 PROSTAR

10 MANFREDINI NICOLO' 1995 JUN M ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) 0.27,70 0.26,18 22 RONDINELLA

11 CHIUMENTO MIRKO 1996 JUN M NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 0.27,70 0.27,90 20 RONDINELLA

12 ALTIERI DAVIDE 1998 JUN M ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) 0.29,90 0.29,12 18 RONDINELLA

 DE ANGELIS ALESSANDRO2 1994 JUN M NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 0.25,50 DSQ RONDINELLA

 SIRONI MARCO 1994 JUN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.27,00 DNS
 CIERNY ONDREJ 1994 JUN M KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.22,20 DNS

DI SALVATORI RICCARDO 1995 JUN M ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) - out of race 0.32,40 0.30,89 PROSTAR

PICCIOLI VALENTINO 1995 JUN M ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) - out of race 0.38,40 0.42,85 RONDINELLA



Mt 50 BIFINS WOMEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 DIRKMAAT FARIDA 1992 SEN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 0.23,72 0.24,29 50 NAJADE

2 BASSI DORA 1993 SEN W KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA 0.24,77 0.24,49 46 NAJADE

3 SVOZILOVÁ MARKÉTA 1991 SEN W KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.24,20 0.24,66 42 NAJADE

3 RAO SIMONA 1992 SEN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 0.25,00 0.24,66 42 NAJADE

5 CAMPELLI ELISABETTA 1992 SEN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.26,00 0.25,57 36 NAJADE

6 POLAK JUSTYNA 1992 SEN W FLOTA GDYNIA - POLAND 0.24,80 0.25,97 33 CARAVELLE

7 GUILLOTIN CLARA 1988 SEN W PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 0.26,29 0.26,67 30 NAJADE

8 LAZAROVA MARTINA 1992 SEN W KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.25,00 0.26,91 27 NAJADE

9 ISABELLA MENDEZ 1992 SEN W CAFAM - COLOMBIA 0.24,00 0.27,08 24 NAJADE

10 JANIGOVÁ KATARÍNA 1993 SEN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.26,06 0.27,15 22 NAJADE

11 RICCIO ARTEMISIA 1988 SEN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.28,00 0.27,24 20 RONDINELLA

12 CONDOTTA ANNASILVIA 1992 SEN W NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.28,00 0.27,50 18 PROSTAR

13 DE ANGELIS ERIKA 1991 SEN W ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) 0.27,10 0.27,57 16 RONDINELLA

14 ZUŠŤÁKOVÁ MICHAELA 1996 J U N W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.57,93 0.28,03 14 NAJADE

15 KONTZALI ELENI 1984 SEN W NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 0.28,50 0.28,25 12 PLUMA

 PELLEGRINO ALESSIA 1993 SEN W NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.30,00 DSQ PLUMA

Mt 50 BIFINS MEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 MEDO MILAN 1991 SEN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.21,50 0.20,62 50 NAJADE

2 RAMPAZZO ANDREA 1987 SEN M SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.20,00 0.20,63 46 PROSTAR

3 POLATO MATTEO 1992 SEN M SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.20,90 0.20,86 42 PROSTAR

4 WERBROUCK FLORIAN 1990 SEN M PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 0.21,26 0.21,06 39 NAJADE

5 TERKOVIC RICHARD 1993 SEN M KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.21,02 0.21,31 36 NAJADE

6 BIRIMISA IVO 1992 SEN M PIK MORNAR - CROATIA 0.21,40 0.21,40 33 PROSTAR

7 SANTAMBROGIO MATTIA 1990 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.21,00 0.21,74 30 NAJADE

8 LANDI FRANCESCO 1979 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY 0.22,00 0.21,81 27 CARAVELLE

9 FERNANDEZ CASTILLO MAURICIO 1987 SEN M PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 0.22,53 0.21,86 24 PROSTAR

10 BARDOCCI JACOPO 1993 SEN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.21,70 0.21,97 22 PROSTAR

11 ABDELKHALEK SAMI 1979 SEN M ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE 0.22,00 0.22,00 20 PROSTAR

12 BETTALICO FRANCESCO 1990 SEN M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY 0.21,90 0.22,17 18 NAJADE

13 CAVINA ROBERTO 1992 SEN M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 0.21,91 0.22,31 16 PROSTAR

14 BALOKAS LOUKAS 1986 SEN M NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 0.21,30 0.22,34 14 PROSTAR

15 ROMANO FRANCESCO 1991 SEN M ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.22,80 0.22,40 12 NAJADE

16 NITRIANSKY RASTISLAV 1993 SEN M KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.22,08 0.22,44 10 RONDINELLA

17 SARASOLA GORKA 1990 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.22,56 0.22,93 9 PROSTAR

18 PAVLÍK  JÁN 1989 SEN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.22,56 0.23,13 8 NAJADE

19 NICOLAS SANCHEZ 1991 SEN M CAFAM - COLOMBIA 0.21,90 0.23,53 7 NAJADE

20 ENGELS GUYLIANN 1993 SEN M AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM 0.23,20 0.23,55 6 PROSTAR

20 GLACHANT FLORIAN 1985 SEN M ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE 0.23,00 0.23,55 6 NAJADE

22 CAPPELLETTI FABRIZIO 1984 SEN M ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) 0.27,80 0.26,85 4 RONDINELLA

23 MARIANI MIRKO 1995 J U N M ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) 0.29,10 0.28,06 3 RONDINELLA

Mt 200 SURFACE GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 CHIARELLO DEBORA 1996 JUN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 1.36,68 1.36,51 50
2 SOULI DIMITRA 1995 JUN W A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 1.43,10 1.40,08 46
3 KOTSKINA JANA 1996 JUN W MAARDU FC - ESTONIA 1.38,00 1.40,48 42
4 HANÁKOVÁ IVANA 1994 JUN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 1.38,24 1.41,06 39
5 SANVITO SARAH 1995 JUN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 1.43,00 1.43,01 36



6 NOIR AMANDINE 1996 JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 1.42,50 1.44,26 33
7 BARUCCI MORGANE 1996 JUN W CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 1.48,00 1.44,61 30
8 PAPADOPOULOU NIKOLETA 1997 JUN W A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 1.49,54 1.45,04 27
9 BOLOGNA GIULIA 1996 JUN W RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY 1.46,00 1.46,22 24

10 NARDIELLO FEDERICA 1994 JUN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 1.42,51 1.46,34 22
11 CRIVELLARI GIORGIA 1994 JUN W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 1.43,34 1.46,41 20
12 TEGTOW LISA 1995 JUN W TC HARZ - GERMANY 1.50,60 1.47,70 18
13 BARDOCCI ELENA 1995 JUN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 1.54,37 1.48,58 16
14 MUEHLIG JOSEPHA 1995 JUN W TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 1.50,10 1.48,67 14
15 MORIN  TIPHANIE 1996 JUN W CSAKB - FRANCE 1.51,72 1.49,70 12
16 GREGOIRE ELODIE 1994 JUN W AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM 1.50,50 1.49,90 10
17 LORENZ PIA 1996 JUN W NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 1.52,85 1.50,39 9
18 MARCHESCHI ELISA 1996 JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 1.50,00 1.51,16 8
19 FRADET MARINE 1996 JUN W SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 1.51,50 1.51,81 7
20 JANOSKOVA KATARINA 1998 JUN W KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 1.57,00 1.52,73 6
21 MURABITO ALESSIA 1996 JUN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 1.53,00 1.54,29 5
22 HRAŠKOVÁ ZUZANA 1999 JUN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 1.54,89 1.55,06 4
23 NOVAKOVA NIKOL 1997 JUN W NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC 1.53,10 1.55,09 3
24 ELSA HAUSDORF 1994 JUN W SC RIESA FINSWIMMING - GERMANY 1.53,00 1.55,26 2
25 DEMCAKOVA LENKA 1996 JUN W KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 1.56,30 1.55,29 1
26 CORRE MATHILDE 1995 JUN W SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 1.53,50 1.55,30 1
27 FONTANESI ALESSIA 1996 JUN W ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 1.52,00 1.56,07 1
28 KOKEŠOVÁ LENKA 1997 JUN W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 1.58,45 1.56,22 1
29 ZAGALLO MARZIA 1998 JUN W SNP PADOVA - ITALY 2.01,00 1.57,84 1
30 STRIEGLER FREYA 1996 JUN W NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 1.58,50 1.58,80 1
31 STEFANINI MARIACHIARA 1998 JUN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 2.07,70 1.59,38 1
32 JUREČKOVÁ NIKOLA 1997 JUN W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 2.05,00 2.00,01 1
33 LECOMTE CONSTANCE 1996 JUN W AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM 2.00,00 2.00,44 1
34 MAAK CHANTAL 1994 JUN W TC HARZ - GERMANY 1.54,80 2.04,20 1
35 CAMILA BAEZ 1995 JUN W CAFAM - COLOMBIA 1.55,10 2.06,16 1

 TOMASSI ALESSIA 1995 JUN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY - out of race ST 2.00,41

Mt 200 SURFACE BOYS

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 ŠPANIHEL PETR 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 1.30,66 1.29,39 50
2 KAZAKOPOULOS IOANNIS 1994 JUN M A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 1.35,04 1.32,84 46
3 KARANTONIS OIKONOMOU PERIKLIS 1995 JUN M A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 1.32,18 1.33,21 42
4 BARTEK JAN 1994 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 1.31,92 1.33,45 39
5 MILAN ALBERTO 1994 JUN M SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY 1.33,24 1.33,99 36
6 ADAMI LUCA 1995 JUN M SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY 1.35,12 1.34,21 33
7 SEMINERIO SIMONE 1996 JUN M NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY 1.35,20 1.34,70 30
8 SEMINERIO DAVIDE 1994 JUN M NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY 1.31,30 1.35,24 27
9 BAUDI DAVIDE 1994 JUN M ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 1.34,00 1.35,55 24

10 BRETON GREGOIRE 1994 JUN M CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 1.36,00 1.35,63 22
11 KRZYSPIAK TOMASZ 1994 JUN M ORKA SWIETOCHLOWICE - POLAND 1.33,24 1.36,30 20
12 VAN DE SAND ERIK 1994 JUN M SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 1.37,00 1.36,58 18
13 SETZ JOHANNES 1995 JUN M VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA 1.39,80 1.38,10 16
14 CRISANTE NICOLA 1997 JUN M CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 1.40,00 1.38,16 14
15 ABRAMOV IGOR 1998 JUN M MAARDU FC - ESTONIA 1.39,00 1.38,62 12
16 WEGRICHT MICHAEL 1994 JUN M SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 1.40,00 1.40,60 10
17 HEISE SEBASTIAN 1995 JUN M NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 1.47,50 1.43,56 9
18 AGLIOLO GALLITTO FABRIZIO 1994 JUN M ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 1.50,00 1.43,73 8



19 SARASOLA JOSU 1996 JUN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 1.48,77 1.45,80 7
20 MAKHLOUF AMIR 1996 JUN M ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE 1.49,00 1.46,75 6
21 LASA IÑAKI 1996 JUN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 1.49,19 1.47,01 5
22 FANIZZA MARCO 1996 JUN M SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 1.48,50 1.48,43 4
23 TOMBA DAVIDE 1998 JUN M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY 1.48,00 1.50,73 3
24 GRÖSSLER MICHAEL 1995 JUN M TC HARZ - GERMANY 1.55,90 1.52,17 2
25 FACHE ANTOINE 1997 JUN M SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 1.53,00 1.52,37 1
26 SANTORO SIMONE 1997 JUN M NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 2.08,40 1.52,59 1
27 TWARDOWSKI DOMINIK 1995 JUN M LTC - AUSTRIA 1.50,15 1.52,93 1
28 NASSI FRANCESCO 1998 JUN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 2.01,11 1.53,77 1
29 BUKOR ÁDAM 1999 JUN M KSP TRITON SALA - SLOVAKIA 2.01,06 1.55,84 1
30 BRIŽIĆ MATE 1995 JUN M KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA 1.55,00 1.56,95 1
31 FLORIAN FRANCESCO 1998 JUN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 2.04,00 2.05,52 1

 ALESSANDRO PICCHIO 1997 JUN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 1.57,90 DNS

Mt 200 SURFACE WOMEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 PILZ SANDRA 1980 SEN W SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 1.33,50 1.33,99 50
2 VIERO GIORGIA 1988 SEN W ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY 1.33,33 1.36,32 46
3 PASQUALOTTI LEA 1987 SEN W PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 1.35,24 1.36,94 42
4 SVOZILOVÁ ZUZANA 1989 SEN W KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC 1.38,83 1.37,04 39
5 BARONCINI SILVIA 1985 SEN W RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY 1.37,00 1.37,70 36
6 KELLY PEREZ 1993 SEN W CAFAM - COLOMBIA 1.37,20 1.38,21 33
7 TRUSZCZYNSKA KATARZYNA 1990 SEN W TORUNCZYK TORUN - POLAND 1.41,00 1.38,56 30
8 SCHAFER LISA 1992 SEN W TSC ROSTOCK 1957 - GERMANY 1.40,00 1.40,04 27
9 DONADELLO VIOLA 1990 SEN W SNP PADOVA - ITALY 1.41,00 1.40,71 24

10 SAINT-JOURS LISA 1982 SEN W PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 1.39,92 1.41,08 22
11 HAASE CAROLIN 1990 SEN W TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 1.43,00 1.41,78 20
12 RAVAGLIA CHIARA 1991 SEN W SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY 1.41,03 1.42,22 18
13 KASTNER ANITA 1990 SEN W VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA 1.43,00 1.42,57 16
14 DE VITIS GIULIA 1993 SEN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 1.41,37 1.43,50 14
15 GIGOVIC SANJA 1985 SEN W KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA 1.45,00 1.44,89 12
16 CHRISTOVOVA ZUZANA 1992 SEN W KŠP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 1.39,20 1.45,25 10
17 SCHNEIDERE DIANA 1987 SEN W NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 1.51,00 1.45,61 9
18 CHUDZIK JULIA 1993 SEN W VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA 1.46,10 1.45,71 8
19 PRIVILEGIO GLORIA 1988 SEN W NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 1.46,50 1.46,23 7
20 CARRIERI VERONICA 1993 SEN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 1.44,03 1.46,38 6
21 CHATZILIA GEORGIA 1992 SEN W A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 1.46,75 1.46,65 5
22 LAURA RIVERA 1985 SEN W CAFAM - COLOMBIA 1.48,00 1.47,54 4
23 DELIZE MARION 1990 SEN W CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 1.45,00 1.48,21 3
24 CASADIO MARINA 1991 SEN W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 1.46,16 1.48,37 2
25 CINDY ELENA 1992 SEN W MARSOUINS DE VALENCE - FRANCE 1.52,00 1.49,76 1
26 TISCHER JULIA 1992 SEN W TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 1.49,00 1.50,41 1
27 TRAVERSARO LETIZIA 1992 SEN W SNP PADOVA - ITALY 1.50,00 1.51,01 1
28 RIZZI ILARIA 1993 SEN W SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY 1.45,80 1.51,12 1
29 ARREGUI AMAIA 1982 SEN W IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 1.54,53 1.51,43 1
30 SALI MARTA 1991 SEN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 1.53,00 1.52,16 1
31 THEOU ELENI 1990 SEN W NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 1.57,00 1.53,74 1
32 GRUBIŠA IVA 1992 SEN W KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA 1.56,50 1.53,77 1
33 CROSATO GIULIA 1990 SEN W NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 1.50,00 1.56,95 1
34 CORRE ANAIS 1995 J U N W SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 1.54,00 1.57,61 1
35 KARACSONYOVÁ EMESE 1997 J U N W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 2.09,00 1.57,80 1
36 CARRERA NERE 1992 SEN W IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 1.57,42 1.58,06 1



37 PICCHIO ELEONORA 1990 SEN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 1.55,00 1.58,25 1
38 BARELLI VANESSA 1996 J U N W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 2.04,70 1.59,04 1
39 BONGIORNI GIULIA 1993 SEN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 1.54,00 1.59,44 1
40 ZUŠŤÁKOVÁ MICHAELA 1996 J U N W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 2.11,00 2.03,07 1

Mt 200 SURFACE MEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 FUMAROLA CESARE 1985 SEN M SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY 1.21,60 1.21,32 50
2 FIGINI STEFANO 1987 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY 1.21,85 1.24,06 46
3 NAVA ANDREA 1982 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY 1.21,79 1.24,39 42
4 LAUSCHUS MAX 1990 SEN M TSC ROSTOCK 1957 - GERMANY 1.26,20 1.24,45 39
5 BALDWIN WILLIAM PAUL 1992 SEN M A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 1.24,64 1.24,84 36
6 OEFNER CHRISTOPH 1990 SEN M TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY 1.26,20 1.25,17 33
7 TUGNOLI JULIO 1991 SEN M NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY 1.27,10 1.25,39 30
8 DROZDOV ALEKSANDER 1992 SEN M MAARDU FC - ESTONIA 1.25,30 1.27,67 27
9 STALEV ANDREI 1989 SEN M MAARDU FC - ESTONIA 1.26,10 1.27,69 24

10 BERGERON MAXIME 1986 SEN M CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS - FRANCE 1.29,03 1.27,74 22
11 MALKOWSKI JAN 1993 SEN M TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 1.26,90 1.28,57 20
12 OSTROWSKY JENS PETER 1990 SEN M TSC ROSTOCK 1957 - GERMANY 1.28,90 1.29,14 18
13 VÁLEK LIBOR 1991 SEN M UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC 1.27,90 1.29,68 16
14 ROESICKE FELIX 1990 SEN M TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 1.28,90 1.29,76 14
15 ZANARDI KEVIN 1992 SEN M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY 1.28,46 1.29,78 12
16 ROTA ALBERTO 1991 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 1.28,50 1.30,01 10
17 GINO DAVIDE 1993 SEN M SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY 1.29,60 1.31,33 9
18 MALLIOS DIMITRIOS 1990 SEN M NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 1.36,00 1.32,66 8
19 ALEJANDRO FONSECA 1991 SEN M CAFAM - COLOMBIA 1.29,80 1.33,51 7
20 VIALA ELIE 1991 SEN M CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 1.30,50 1.33,52 6
21 SOLIMAN SAYED 1985 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 1.33,50 1.34,47 5
22 INSAUSTI AITOR 1990 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 1.33,28 1.34,53 4
23 PAPADOPOULOS PANAGIOTIS 1995 J U N M A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 1.39,45 1.35,04 3
24 BORGATO ELIA 1993 SEN M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY 1.37,17 1.35,66 2
25 CHRISTOV ADAM 1990 SEN M KŠP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 1.29,33 1.36,01 1
26 KUBICEK PATRICK 1993 SEN M KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 1.35,12 1.36,09 1
27 VANDLIK TOMAS 1989 SEN M KŠP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 1.35,37 1.36,25 1
28 GEORGIADIS GEORGE 1973 SEN M NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 1.40,00 1.36,35 1
29 NERI ALESSANDRO 1988 SEN M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 1.34,25 1.37,12 1
30 GARIN JUAN JOSE 1990 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 1.38,79 1.38,69 1
31 SCHRÖDER PHILLIP 1992 SEN M TC HARZ - GERMANY 1.43,50 1.50,22 1
32 DEON ANDREA 1986 SEN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 1.41,00 1.55,09 1

 CARDINALI ALESSANDRO 1989 SEN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 1.46,00 DSQ
 SZURMIEJ MATEUSZ 1985 SEN M TORUNCZYK TORUN - POLAND 1.28,00 DSQ

Mt 100 IMMERSION GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINT
1 NTOURANIDI SOFIA 1994 JUN W A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 0.42,88 0.40,99 50
2 SERY JEANNE 1995 JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 0.42,50 0.43,30 46
3 DUPONT MATHILDE 1994 JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 0.42,80 0.43,91 42
4 MARCARELLI BENEDETTA 1995 JUN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.46,00 0.44,72 39
5 FACHE ANNA 1995 JUN W SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 0.44,20 0.45,16 36
6 FIGAROVÁ VENDULA 1995 JUN W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.47,00 0.46,28 33
7 BARDOCCI ELENA 1995 JUN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.46,00 0.46,65 30
8 SVOBODOVA RADKA 1994 JUN W NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.47,82 0.47,32 27



9 MAGOGA LAURA 1994 JUN W NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.47,00 0.47,72 24
10 FISCHER LUISE 1995 JUN W TC HARZ - GERMANY 0.51,20 0.50,75 22
11 WUNDERICH NATALIE 1996 JUN W NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 0.53,50 0.50,87 20
12 ERTELOVÁ ZUZANA 1998 JUN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.57,78 0.51,01 18
13 GALLI NICOLE 1996 JUN W ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.49,00 0.51,41 16
14 HOFBAUEROVÁ VERONIKA 1997 JUN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.54,03 0.54,27 14

Mt 100 IMMERSION BOYS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 NOIR ALEXANDRE 1994 JUN M AIX NATATION - FRANCE 0.35,50 0.36,34 50
2 JAROLÍM JAKUB 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.38,61 0.37,04 46
3 THEODORIDIS ANASTASIOS 1995 JUN M A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 0.38,59 0.38,44 42
4 ANDREANSKÝ  MARTIN 1994 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.39,00 0.38,58 39
5 SENF ALEXANDER 1994 JUN M NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 0.40,00 0.38,79 36
6 WEGRICHT MICHAEL 1994 JUN M SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 0.39,50 0.39,02 33
7 CIANFONI MASSIMILIANO 1995 JUN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.40,16 0.41,77 30
8 SKACANYI TOMAS 1996 JUN M KŠP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.43,46 0.41,90 27
9 YOUSSEF AWAD ANDREA 1994 JUN M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY 0.45,00 0.43,79 24

10 BUOSI NICOLA 1995 JUN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.46,00 0.44,39 22
11 DOFEK ONDŘEJ 1997 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.45,22 0.44,44 20
12 TISCHER DIRK 1996 JUN M TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 0.47,30 0.47,14 18
13 GOROSTIZU GURUTZ 1994 JUN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.52,70 0.48,56 16
14 GARIN IÑAKI 1995 JUN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.48,24 0.49,40 14

Mt 100 IMMERSION WOMEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 HEITZ CAMILLE 1986 SEN W PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 0.38,04 0.37,97 50
2 BOURON CAMILLE 1990 SEN W SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 0.40,00 0.39,73 46
3 KTENA SOFIA 1986 SEN W NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOLOS - GREECE 0.39,00 0.40,12 42
4 VICTORIA PEREZ 1980 SEN W CAFAM - COLOMBIA 0.38,44 0.40,41 39
5 SATTAROVA GALIJA 1983 SEN W MAARDU FC - ESTONIA 0.40,00 0.40,44 36
6 FILS-LYCAON MEREDITH 1990 SEN W TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME - FRANCE 0.44,65 0.42,34 33
7 VARELA MARA 1992 SEN W IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.42,39 0.43,27 30
8 DE VITIS GIULIA 1993 SEN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.45,00 0.44,12 27
9 CAROSI GAIA 1989 SEN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.44,30 0.44,57 24

10 ARREGUI AMAIA 1982 SEN W IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.44,38 0.44,85 22
11 ORAVCOVA LUBICA 1993 SEN W KŠP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.44,98 0.45,27 20
12 SAUPE CHRISTIN 1991 SEN W SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 0.46,00 0.45,64 18
13 GAŠPERIKOVÁ ANDREA 1993 SEN W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.46,00 0.46,01 16
14 BARAVELLI BARBARA 1993 SEN W ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY 0.43,37 0.46,07 14
15 DOGANA STEFANIA 1992 SEN W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 0.43,61 0.46,10 12
16 LAURA RIVERA 1985 SEN W CAFAM - COLOMBIA 0.43,90 0.46,72 10
17 LECOMTE LAURA 1988 SEN W PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 0.46,09 0.46,89 9
18 CHOMUTOVÁ  RADKA 1992 SEN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.46,54 0.47,24 8
19 FLORIAN VERONICA 1993 SEN W NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.46,80 0.48,11 7
20 ELEFANTOVÁ LENKA 1988 SEN W KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.49,22 0.48,14 6
21 BISCAZZO LINDA 1987 SEN W SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.49,00 0.49,28 5
22 CROSATO GIULIA 1990 SEN W NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.51,00 0.50,55 4
23 PANTELIDI ALEXANDRA 1977 SEN W NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 0.51,50 0.51,19 3
24 CIBULOVÁ  ZUZKA 1993 SEN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.50,00 0.51,65 2

Mt 100 IMMERSION MEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS



1 DIMARIDIS ACHILLEFS 1980 SEN M NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 0.34,70 0.34,84 50
2 COCHOU NICOLAS 1985 SEN M CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS - FRANCE 0.34,90 0.35,18 46
3 SZURMIEJ MATEUSZ 1985 SEN M TORUNCZYK TORUN - POLAND 0.35,20 0.35,34 42
4 FERNANDEZ CASTILLO MAURICIO 1987 SEN M PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 0.35,03 0.35,47 39
5 SCHAFER TIM 1988 SEN M TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY 0.36,59 0.36,48 36
6 STRIEGLER MALTE 1993 SEN M NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 0.37,08 0.36,63 33
7 COVILI SEBASTIEN 1990 SEN M SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 0.35,90 0.36,69 30
8 IDESIC  MICHAL 1991 SEN M KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.37,59 0.37,54 27
9 FASSETTA NICOLA 1991 SEN M SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.37,80 0.37,60 24

10 ALEJANDRO FONSECA 1991 SEN M CAFAM - COLOMBIA 0.36,90 0.37,97 22
11 VACULCIK PAVOL 1985 SEN M KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.38,90 0.38,06 20
12 RAMPAZZO ANDREA 1987 SEN M SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.38,00 0.38,40 18
13 MONGE PATXI 1967 SEN M IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.37,28 0.38,58 16
14 SCHAFER JAKOB 1990 SEN M TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY 0.37,86 0.39,39 14
15 GRAF SVEN 1972 SEN M NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 0.41,41 0.39,69 12
16 MANCA DAVIDE 1979 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.42,00 0.40,67 10
17 DE CEGLIE DAVIDE 1990 SEN M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY 0.39,00 0.41,14 9
18 GIAZZON RICCARDO 1982 SEN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.40,00 0.41,15 8
19 KALIS CHRIS 1988 SEN M TC HARZ - GERMANY 0.41,50 0.41,19 7
20 NERI ALESSANDRO 1988 SEN M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 0.37,66 0.41,47 6
21 ESTEBAN MIKEL 1986 SEN M IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.45,36 0.42,16 5
22 CHIOZZINI PIERPAOLO 1990 SEN M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 0.44,64 0.42,57 4
23 FIALA PATRIK 1990 SEN M KŠP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.44,88 0.43,15 3
24 BERMEJO JON 1991 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.46,59 0.45,48 2

 STASI FRANCESCO 1990 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.48,00 DNS
 TRAVERSO ERIC 1970 SEN M PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 0.42,04 DNS
 MALLEGNI SIMONE 1982 SEN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.37,15 DNS

Mt 100 BIFINS GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 BARBON ERICA 1995 JUN W S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO - ITALY 0.51,85 0.51,79 50 NAJADE

2 POMPEI CINDY 1994 JUN W RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY 0.53,00 0.53,72 46 NAJADE

3 POLISENSKA BEATA 1995 JUN W NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.52,56 0.54,27 42 NAJADE

4 ZWOLINSKA ANGELIKA 1996 JUN W WKS POZNAN - POLAND 0.54,00 0.54,36 39 NAJADE

5 JOUANAUD MIREILLE ANNE 1994 JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 0.54,00 0.54,53 36 NAJADE

6 LÍŠKOVÁ EMA 1997 JUN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.57,20 0.56,84 33 NAJADE

7 POLATO ANNA 1996 JUN W SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.56,50 0.56,92 30 NAJADE

8 NOVAKOVA NIKOL 1997 JUN W NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.56,99 0.57,54 27 NAJADE

9 HANZELKOVÁ MARTINA 1997 JUN W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.55.80 0.58,10 24 NAJADE

10 HOFBAUEROVÁ VERONIKA 1997 JUN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 1.00,07 0.59,24 22 NAJADE

11 FECCHIO LAURA 1998 JUN W SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.59,50 0.59,27 20 NAJADE

12 DE ADAMO CAMILLA 1998 JUN W NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.58,00 0.59,56 18 PROSTAR

13 CAPODICASA DENISE 1998 JUN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.59,00 1.00,55 16 NAJADE

14 ALICICCO EUGENIA 1999 JUN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 1.02,50 1.00,85 14 PLUMA

14 DROUGARD AXELLE 1996 JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 0.59,50 1.00,85 14 CARAVELLE

16 MAURO DESIREE 1998 JUN W SIS ROMA NUOTO - ITALY 1.01,76 1.01,25 10 RONDINELLA

17 DE SILVESTRI VERONICA 1997 JUN W ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) 1.10,40 1.09,22 9 RONDINELLA

18 DI SALVATORI LAVINIA 1999 JUN W ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) 1.19,10 1.14,38 8 RONDINELLA

Mt 100 BIFINS BOYS

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 FULOP MICHAL 1995 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.47,30 0.47,00 50 NAJADE

2 BRAMBILLA ALESSANDRO 1994 JUN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.49,45 0.49,01 46 PROSTAR



3 MENALDO MATTIA 1995 JUN M SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.51,00 0.51,04 42 PROSTAR

4 MIRABILE LUCA 1994 JUN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.51,40 0.52,05 39 PLUMA

5 FERRARIS GIULIO 1994 JUN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.53,30 0.52,14 36 RONDINELLA

6 DE ANGELIS ALESSANDRO2 1994 JUN M NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 0.54,50 0.54,67 33 RONDINELLA

7 CONDOTTA LORENZO 1997 JUN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.56,00 0.57,16 30 PROSTAR

8 CHIUMENTO MIRKO 1996 JUN M NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 1.03,10 1.00,62 27 RONDINELLA

9 DI SALVATORI RICCARDO 1995 JUN M ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) 1.11,02 1.12,30 24 RONDINELLA

 MARIANI MIRKO 1995 JUN M ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) 1.09,80 DSQ RONDINELLA

 SIRONI MARCO 1994 JUN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.57,00 DNS

 ALTIERI DAVIDE 1998 JUN M ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) - out of race 1.10,70 1.08,49
 PICCIOLI VALENTINO 1995 JUN M ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) - out of race 1.37,80 1.23,28

Mt 100 BIFINS WOMEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 HOSTINSKÁ PETRA 1982 SEN W KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.53,22 0.52,66 50 NAJADE

2 SVOZILOVÁ MARKÉTA 1991 SEN W KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.53,50 0.52,94 46 NAJADE

3 DIRKMAAT FARIDA 1992 SEN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 0.51,80 0.53,03 42 NAJADE

4 BUOSI SIVIA 1991 SEN W S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO - ITALY 0.53,09 0.53,14 39 NAJADE

5 RAO SIMONA 1992 SEN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 0.53,23 0.53,71 36 NAJADE

6 POLAK JUSTYNA 1992 SEN W FLOTA GDYNIA - POLAND 0.52,50 0.54,31 33 NAJADE

7 GIGOVIC SANJA 1985 SEN W KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA 0.55,00 0.56,14 30 NAJADE

8 GRUBIŠA IVA 1992 SEN W KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA 0.58,00 0.57,01 27 NAJADE

9 RICCIO ARTEMISIA 1988 SEN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 1.00,00 0.58,94 24 RONDINELLA

10 LAZAROVA MARTINA 1992 SEN W KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.55,00 0.59,35 22 NAJADE

11 JANIGOVÁ KATARÍNA 1993 SEN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.58,68 1.00,31 20 NAJADE

12 DE ANGELIS ERIKA 1991 SEN W ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) 0.59,80 1.00,86 18 RONDINELLA

13 ISABELLA MENDEZ 1992 SEN W CAFAM - COLOMBIA 0.57,00 1.00,93 16 NAJADE

14 CONDOTTA ANNASILVIA 1992 SEN W NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.59,80 1.01,42 14 PROSTAR

15 KONTZALI ELENI 1984 SEN W NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 0.59,80 1.02,95 12 PLUMA

16 ZELINOVA LUCIA 1998 J U N W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 1.00,67 1.04,01 10 NAJADE

17 PELLEGRINO ALESSIA 1993 SEN W NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 1.03,00 1.06,44 9 PLUMA

 CAMPELLI ELISABETTA 1992 SEN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.56,00 DSQ NAJADE

Mt 100 BIFINS MEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 RAMPAZZO ANDREA 1987 SEN M SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.44,00 0.45,42 50 PROSTAR

2 POLATO MATTEO 1992 SEN M SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.45,00 0.45,70 46 PROSTAR

3 MEDO MILAN 1991 SEN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.45,19 0.47,09 42 NAJADE

4 TERKOVIC RICHARD 1993 SEN M KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.46,47 0.47,16 39 NAJADE

5 BIRIMISA IVO 1992 SEN M PIK MORNAR - CROATIA 0.47,50 0.48,14 36 PROSTAR

6 ABDELKHALEK SAMI 1979 SEN M ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE 0.46,99 0.48,15 33 NAJADE

7 SANTAMBROGIO MATTIA 1990 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.48,45 0.48,32 30 NAJADE

8 BETTALICO FRANCESCO 1990 SEN M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY 0.48,40 0.48,89 27 NAJADE

9 CAVINA ROBERTO 1992 SEN M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 0.48,62 0.49,19 24 PROSTAR

10 NITRIANSKY RASTISLAV 1993 SEN M KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.48,27 0.49,82 22 PROSTAR

11 PAVLÍK  JÁN 1989 SEN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.49,19 0.49,90 20 NAJADE

12 BALOKAS LOUKAS 1986 SEN M NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 0.49,50 0.50,04 18 PROSTAR

13 BARDOCCI JACOPO 1993 SEN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.48,39 0.50,25 16 PROSTAR

14 CHIOZZINI PIERPAOLO 1990 SEN M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 0.50,14 0.50,64 14 PROSTAR

15 ROMANO FRANCESCO 1991 SEN M ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.50,00 0.51,32 12 NAJADE

16 NICOLAS SANCHEZ 1991 SEN M CAFAM - COLOMBIA 0.49,82 0.51,87 10 NAJADE



17 ENGELS GUYLIANN 1993 SEN M AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM 0.52,20 0.52,62 9 PROSTAR

18 GLACHANT FLORIAN 1985 SEN M ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE 0.50,00 0.54,29 8 NAJADE

19 BERMEJO JON 1991 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.55,98 0.56,08 7 PROSTAR

20 CAPPELLETTI FABRIZIO 1984 SEN M ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) 1.06,80 0.58,34 6 RONDINELLA

21 MANFREDINI NICOLO' 1995 J U N M ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) 1.09,05 1.00,94 5 RONDINELLA

 LANDI FRANCESCO 1979 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY 0.50,00 DNS

Mt 100 SURFACE GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 CHIARELLO DEBORA 1996 JUN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 0.43,05 0.43,59 50
2 BARBON ERICA 1995 JUN W S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO - ITALY 0.47,84 0.44,43 46
3 SOULI DIMITRA 1995 JUN W A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 0.45,19 0.44,56 42
4 KOTSKINA JANA 1996 JUN W MAARDU FC - ESTONIA 0.44,50 0.44,69 39
5 BOLOGNA GIULIA 1996 JUN W RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY 0.46,00 0.45,72 36
6 ERRANI FRANCESCA 1994 JUN W SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY 0.44,93 0.46,73 33
7 KŘEPELKOVÁ KLÁRA 1998 JUN W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.46,00 0.46,85 30
8 BARUCCI MORGANE 1996 JUN W CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 0.46,00 0.47,42 27
9 BELLINI FEDERICA 1996 JUN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.46,75 0.47,51 24

10 BARDOCCI ELENA 1995 JUN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.46,59 0.47,60 22
11 ERRANI FEDERICA 1996 JUN W SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY 0.48,11 0.47,64 20
12 MUEHLIG JOSEPHA 1995 JUN W TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 0.49,50 0.47,86 18
13 MARCHESCHI ELISA 1996 JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 0.47,20 0.48,00 16
14 PAPADOPOULOU NIKOLETA 1997 JUN W A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 0.48,49 0.48,17 14
15 NARDIELLO FEDERICA 1994 JUN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 0.46,81 0.48,24 12
16 DUPONT MATHILDE 1994 JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 0.46,50 0.48,41 10
17 TEGTOW LISA 1995 JUN W TC HARZ - GERMANY 0.48,40 0.48,72 9
18 MALAVASI GIULIA 1994 JUN W ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.48,00 0.48,76 8
19 SEBASTIA LEA 1997 JUN W CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 0.47,41 0.48,82 7
20 LÍŠKOVÁ EMA 1997 JUN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.52,35 0.49,60 6
21 LORENZ PIA 1996 JUN W NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 0.49,50 0.49,86 5
22 HRAŠKOVÁ ZUZANA 1999 JUN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.51,54 0.50,10 4
23 BOTTEY MORGANE 1995 JUN W CHERBOURG NATATION PLONGEE - FRANCE 0.48,23 0.50,13 3
24 FACHE ANNA 1995 JUN W SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 0.47,90 0.50,96 2
25 JANOSKOVA KATARINA 1998 JUN W KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.54,00 0.51,49 1
26 NOVAKOVA NIKOL 1997 JUN W NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.50,72 0.51,79 1
27 ZAGALLO MARZIA 1998 JUN W SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.55,00 0.52,09 1
28 KÜHN TESSA 1996 JUN W TC HARZ - GERMANY 0.52,80 0.52,39 1
29 DEMCAKOVA LENKA 1996 JUN W KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.51,90 0.52,65 1
30 STRIEGLER FREYA 1996 JUN W NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 0.51,97 0.52,73 1
31 LECOMTE CONSTANCE 1996 JUN W AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM 0.55,10 0.54,02 1
32 STEFANINI MARIACHIARA 1998 JUN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.58,00 0.54,78 1
33 CERNOUSKOVA KLARA 1997 JUN W NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.55,57 0.55,53 1
34 ZRILIC SARA 1997 JUN W VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA 0.59,80 0.55,90 1

Mt 100 SURFACE BOYS

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 BARUCCI FLORENT 1994 JUN M CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 0.41,00 0.39,98 50
2 JAROLÍM JAKUB 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.42,07 0.40,09 46
3 BARTEK JAN 1994 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.40,20 0.40,18 42
4 KARANTONIS OIKONOMOU PERIKLIS 1995 JUN M A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 0.39,54 0.40,36 39
5 GIUGNI ANDREA 1996 JUN M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY 0.42,74 0.40,92 36
6 MILAN ALBERTO 1994 JUN M SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY 0.41,01 0.41,43 33



7 BAUDI DAVIDE 1994 JUN M ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.41,00 0.41,74 30
8 WEGRICHT MICHAEL 1994 JUN M SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 0.40,30 0.42,35 27
9 ADAMI LUCA 1995 JUN M SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY 0.42,10 0.42,45 24

10 ZEUNER SIDNEY 1996 JUN M NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 0.43,50 0.42,82 22
11 KRZYSPIAK TOMASZ 1994 JUN M ORKA SWIETOCHLOWICE - POLAND 0.41,20 0.42,88 20
12 RAIN VOJTĚCH 1996 JUN M UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.45,00 0.43,70 18
13 BARALDI MATTIA 1995 JUN M ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.43,32 0.43,88 16
14 RÉVAY ROMAN 1994 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.42,86 0.44,14 14
15 SAADANI IYAGH 1995 JUN M ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE 0.44,21 0.44,49 12
16 ABRAMOV IGOR 1998 JUN M MAARDU FC - ESTONIA 0.43,50 0.44,77 10
17 ZUBIZARRETA JOKIN 1994 JUN M IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.43,81 0.45,12 9
18 YOUSSEF AWAD ANDREA 1994 JUN M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY 0.46,00 0.45,84 8
19 LEVENTIS VASILEIOS 1995 JUN M NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 0.47,00 0.46,21 7
20 BUOSI NICOLA 1995 JUN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.46,50 0.46,30 6
21 LASA IÑAKI 1996 JUN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.47,93 0.46,95 5
22 MAKHLOUF AMIR 1996 JUN M ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE 0.46,98 0.47,85 4
23 GARIN IÑAKI 1995 JUN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.48,05 0.48,02 3
24 TOMBA DAVIDE 1998 JUN M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY 0.48,00 0.48,50 2
25 TWARDOWSKI DOMINIK 1995 JUN M LTC - AUSTRIA 0.51,70 0.48,93 1
26 BRIŽIĆ MATE 1995 JUN M KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA 0.52,00 0.50,78 1
27 SANTORO SIMONE 1997 JUN M NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 0.55,80 0.51,14 1
28 ALESSANDRO PICCHIO 1997 JUN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.53,20 0.51,82 1
29 VANGHETTI PIETRO 1998 JUN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 1.00,72 1.01,69 1

SKACANYI TOMAS 1996 JUN M KŠP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.42,30 DSQ
CIERNY ONDREJ 1994 JUN M KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.41,80 DNS
ANDREANSKÝ  MARTIN 1994 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.41,61 DNS  

Mt 100 SURFACE WOMEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 BARONCINI SILVIA 1985 SEN W RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY 0.43,00 0.43,19 50
2 PASQUALOTTI LEA 1987 SEN W PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 0.42,99 0.43,43 46
3 BATTILANI LAURA 1993 SEN W ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.43,40 0.43,75 42
4 DUMONTIER ALISON 1993 SEN W ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE 0.45,00 0.44,45 39
5 KELLY PEREZ 1993 SEN W CAFAM - COLOMBIA 0.42,80 0.44,47 36
6 VOGEL PATRICIA 1991 SEN W SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 0.47,00 0.44,72 33
7 VICTORIA PEREZ 1980 SEN W CAFAM - COLOMBIA 0.41,30 0.45,01 30
8 BASSI DORA 1993 SEN W KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA 0.47,50 0.45,16 27
9 BARAVELLI BARBARA 1993 SEN W ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY 0.47,00 0.46,07 24

10 SCHAFER LISA 1992 SEN W TSC ROSTOCK 1957 - GERMANY 0.45,50 0.46,30 22
11 CHRISTOVOVA ZUZANA 1992 SEN W KŠP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.43,73 0.46,46 20
12 DE VITIS GIULIA 1993 SEN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.46,09 0.46,48 18
13 MALAGOLI FEDERICA 1993 SEN W ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY 0.44,74 0.46,48 16
14 DELIZE MARION 1990 SEN W CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 0.45,00 0.46,57 14
15 ORAVCOVA LUBICA 1993 SEN W KŠP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.45,16 0.46,80 12
16 BUOSI SIVIA 1991 SEN W S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO - ITALY 0.46,54 0.47,17 10
17 CHATZILIA GEORGIA 1992 SEN W A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 0.48,43 0.47,37 9
18 CHUDZIK JULIA 1993 SEN W VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA 0.46,60 0.47,60 8
19 PRIVILEGIO GLORIA 1988 SEN W NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 0.47,40 0.48,03 7
20 MODENA SILVIA 1993 SEN W ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY 0.48,00 0.48,67 6
21 GUILLOTIN CLARA 1988 SEN W PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 0.46,81 0.48,71 5
22 GAŠPERIKOVÁ ANDREA 1993 SEN W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.46,00 0.49,07 4
23 CHOMUTOVÁ  RADKA 1992 SEN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.49,00 0.49,36 3



24 CASADIO MARINA 1991 SEN W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 0.48,57 0.49,45 2
25 TRAVERSARO LETIZIA 1992 SEN W SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.49,50 0.49,54 1
27 THEOU ELENI 1990 SEN W NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 0.51,00 0.52,18 1
28 LNDE JENNY 1991 SEN W TC HARZ - GERMANY 0.51,50 0.52,65 1
29 BONGIORNI GIULIA 1993 SEN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.54,00 0.53,12 1
30 CARRERA NERE 1992 SEN W IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.52,69 0.53,69 1
31 TOMASSI ALESSIA 1995 J U N W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 0.58,70 0.54,05 1
32 DRAGHIN MARTINA 1997 J U N W ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.54,00 0.54,49 1
33 CIBULOVÁ  ZUZKA 1993 SEN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.49,25 0.55,49 1

 ZUBELDIA INGE 1993 SEN W IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.49,88 DSQ
 CROSATO GIULIA 1990 SEN W NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.49,90 DNS

 FIGAROVÁ VENDULA 1995 J U N W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC- out of race 0.48,40 0.49,66

Mt 100 SURFACE MEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 FUMAROLA CESARE 1985 SEN M SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY 0.35,11 0.34,86 50
2 NAVA ANDREA 1982 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY 0.36,00 0.35,97 46
3 DROZDOV ALEKSANDER 1992 SEN M MAARDU FC - ESTONIA 0.36,50 0.37,63 42
4 OSTROWSKY JENS PETER 1990 SEN M TSC ROSTOCK 1957 - GERMANY 0.38,00 0.37,72 39
5 DIMARIDIS ACHILLEFS 1980 SEN M NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 0.39,00 0.38,06 36
6 PELEŠKA OLDŘICH 1993 SEN M UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.38,20 0.38,42 33
7 STALEV ANDREI 1989 SEN M MAARDU FC - ESTONIA 0.37,50 0.38,85 30
8 CRISTOFARI GIONA 1993 SEN M SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY 0.39,78 0.39,45 27
9 MANCINI GIANLUCA 1980 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY 0.37,00 0.39,69 24

10 ROESICKE FELIX 1990 SEN M TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 0.39,90 0.39,83 22
11 ZANARDI KEVIN 1992 SEN M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY 0.38,69 0.39,96 20
12 FASSETTA NICOLA 1991 SEN M SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.40,50 0.40,14 18
13 MALKOWSKI JAN 1993 SEN M TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 0.37,90 0.40,21 16
14 INSAUSTI AITOR 1990 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.39,35 0.40,31 14
15 DE CEGLIE DAVIDE 1990 SEN M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY 0.39,00 0.40,33 12
16 WERBROUCK FLORIAN 1990 SEN M PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 0.39,23 0.40,41 10
17 STRIEGLER MALTE 1993 SEN M NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 0.40,25 0.40,50 9
18 VIALA ELIE 1991 SEN M CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 0.39,81 0.40,53 8
19 BERGERON MAXIME 1986 SEN M CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS - FRANCE 0.39,90 0.40,55 7
20 MALLIOS DIMITRIOS 1990 SEN M NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 0.42,60 0.40,67 6
21 MIRABELLA PARIDE 1990 SEN M NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 0.42,74 0.40,87 5
22 KUBICEK PATRICK 1993 SEN M KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.40,71 0.41,50 4
23 VANDLIK TOMAS 1989 SEN M KŠP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.41,04 0.41,76 3
24 NERI ALESSANDRO 1988 SEN M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 0.39,85 0.41,91 2
25 FERNANDEZ FERNANDO 1990 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.40,28 0.42,17 1
26 AOUIDAD ANTOINE 1982 SEN M PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 0.40,25 0.42,50 1
27 BELLINI ALESSANDRO 1993 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.41,60 0.42,63 1
28 GRAF SVEN 1972 SEN M NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 0.42,05 0.42,80 1
29 DOTTI LUCA 1992 SEN M SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.42,00 0.43,08 1
30 RIEDEL NICK 1993 SEN M SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 0.42,00 0.43,18 1
31 DIGIESI MICHELE 1994 J U N M ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.44,00 0.44,53 1
32 COCCARO ALESSIO 1992 SEN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.45,00 0.45,01 1
33 CARDINALI ALESSANDRO 1989 SEN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.47,00 0.45,64 1
34 SCHRÖDER PHILLIP 1992 SEN M TC HARZ - GERMANY 0.45,30 0.48,83 1
35 GLACHANT FLORIAN 1985 SEN M ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE 0.50,00 0.49,44 1
36 FIALA PATRIK 1990 SEN M KŠP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.44,50 0.49,84 1
37 DEON ANDREA 1986 SEN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.45,00 0.51,44 1



 BALDWIN WILLIAM PAUL 1992 SEN M A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 0.36,96 DSQ
 SOLIMAN SAYED 1985 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.41,50 DNS

 MAZÁČ MARTIN 1995 J U N M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC- out of race 0.39,02 0.40,14

Mt 400 SURFACE GIRLS

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 CHIARELLO DEBORA 1996 JUN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 3.36,91 3.35,38 50
2 HANÁKOVÁ IVANA 1994 JUN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 3.31,96 3.39,55 46
3 SANVITO SARAH 1995 JUN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 3.40,00 3.42,02 42
4 NOIR AMANDINE 1996 JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 3.47,00 3.43,40 39
5 MAGOGA LAURA 1994 JUN W NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 3.45,00 3.47,40 36
6 BARUCCI MORGANE 1996 JUN W CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 3.50,00 3.47,42 33
7 MORIN  TIPHANIE 1996 JUN W CSAKB - FRANCE 3.52,88 3.49,50 30
8 CRIVELLARI GIORGIA 1994 JUN W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 3.49,72 3.50,62 27
9 GREGOIRE ELODIE 1994 JUN W AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM 4.00,50 3.57,65 24

10 OLMASTRONI ALICE 1997 JUN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 4.08,00 3.58,64 22
11 RONDI JEANNE 1997 JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 4.05,00 3.59,88 20
12 FRADET MARINE 1996 JUN W SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 4.02,60 4.01,09 18
12 MUEHLIG JOSEPHA 1995 JUN W TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 4.02,00 4.01,09 18
14 CORRE MATHILDE 1995 JUN W SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 4.03,00 4.03,40 14
15 MURABITO ALESSIA 1996 JUN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 4.03,00 4.03,76 12
16 DEMCAKOVA LENKA 1996 JUN W KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 4.07,70 4.04,36 10
17 GALLI NICOLE 1996 JUN W ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 3.58,00 4.05,92 9
18 TEGTOW LISA 1995 JUN W TC HARZ - GERMANY 3.48,90 4.07,78 8
19 JANOSKOVA KATARINA 1998 JUN W KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 4.10,20 4.07,80 7
20 KOKEŠOVÁ LENKA 1997 JUN W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 4.14,80 4.08,59 6
21 HOFBAUEROVÁ VERONIKA 1997 JUN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 4.06,00 4.10,12 5
22 POLJANC TANJA 1996 JUN W VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA 4.05,00 4.11,75 4
23 STRELCOVA LUCIE 1996 JUN W NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC 4.10,48 4.13,79 3
24 JUREČKOVÁ NIKOLA 1997 JUN W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 4.18,00 4.15,05 2
25 ZAGALLO MARZIA 1998 JUN W SNP PADOVA - ITALY 4.15,00 4.15,52 1
26 MAAK CHANTAL 1994 JUN W TC HARZ - GERMANY 4.11,30 4.16,05 1
27 ELSA HAUSDORF 1994 JUN W SC RIESA FINSWIMMING - GERMANY 4.10,00 4.21,33 1
28 STEFANINI MARIACHIARA 1998 JUN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 4.24,00 4.22,47 1
29 CERNOUSKOVA KLARA 1997 JUN W NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC 4.22,24 4.31,30 1
30 CAMILA BAEZ 1995 JUN W CAFAM - COLOMBIA 4.00,10 4.33,07 1

 NARDIELLO FEDERICA 1994 JUN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 3.46,41 DNS

Mt 400 SURFACE BOYS

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 NOIR ALEXANDRE 1994 JUN M AIX NATATION - FRANCE 3.13,00 3.16,86 50
2 ŠPANIHEL PETR 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 3.20,11 3.20,64 46
3 ALLEGRETTI  GIANLUCA 1994 JUN M ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 3.23,00 3.21,09 42
4 KAZAKOPOULOS IOANNIS 1994 JUN M A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 3.21,11 3.22,61 39
5 STARKO DAVID 1996 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 3.33,25 3.24,83 36
6 BRETON GREGOIRE 1994 JUN M CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 3.27,50 3.28,41 33
7 CRISANTE NICOLA 1997 JUN M CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 3.36,00 3.28,89 30
8 ADAMI LUCA 1995 JUN M SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY 3.32,40 3.32,27 27
9 SETZ JOHANNES 1995 JUN M VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA 3.41,42 3.32,97 24

10 VAN DE SAND ERIK 1994 JUN M SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 3.38,00 3.36,48 22
11 PAPADOPOULOS PANAGIOTIS 1995 JUN M A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 3.32,25 3.37,33 20
12 SENF ALEXANDER 1994 JUN M NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 3.30,00 3.40,43 18



13 HEISE SEBASTIAN 1995 JUN M NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 3.49,50 3.44,34 18
14 SARASOLA JOSU 1996 JUN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 3.46,61 3.46,41 14
15 DOFEK ONDŘEJ 1997 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 3.44,00 3.47,57 12
16 FANIZZA MARCO 1996 JUN M SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 3.55,50 4.00,93 10
17 TISCHER DIRK 1996 JUN M TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 3.55,00 4.03,60 9
18 GOROSTIZU GURUTZ 1994 JUN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 3.56,83 4.04,03 8
19 GRÖSSLER MICHAEL 1995 JUN M TC HARZ - GERMANY 3.57,80 4.04,60 7
20 NASSI FRANCESCO 1998 JUN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 4.26,09 4.04,97 6
21 BUKOR ÁDAM 1999 JUN M KSP TRITON SALA - SLOVAKIA 4.12,05 4.11,54 5
22 TWARDOWSKI DOMINIK 1995 JUN M LTC - AUSTRIA 4.02,10 4.17,62 4
23 LUCA FONTANESI 1995 JUN M ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 4.24,00 4.18,56 3
24 FLORIAN FRANCESCO 1998 JUN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 4.20,00 4.25,44 2

Mt 400 SURFACE WOMEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 PILZ SANDRA 1980 SEN W SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 3.24,00 3.26,54 50
2 VIERO GIORGIA 1988 SEN W ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY 3.22,70 3.28,92 46
3 SVOZILOVÁ ZUZANA 1989 SEN W KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC 3.30,18 3.30,30 42
4 TRUSZCZYNSKA KATARZYNA 1990 SEN W TORUNCZYK TORUN - POLAND 3.34,00 3.33,26 39
5 HOSTINSKÁ PETRA 1982 SEN W KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC 3.36,20 3.34,33 36
6 HAASE CAROLIN 1990 SEN W TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 3.42,00 3.35,14 33
7 DONADELLO VIOLA 1990 SEN W SNP PADOVA - ITALY 3.36,00 3.35,64 30
8 SIX CHARLOTTE 1988 SEN W AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM 3.41,50 3.38,38 27
9 KELLY PEREZ 1993 SEN W CAFAM - COLOMBIA 3.32,60 3.39,26 24

10 RAVAGLIA CHIARA 1991 SEN W SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY 3.35,98 3.39,32 22
11 SCHAFER LISA 1992 SEN W TSC ROSTOCK 1957 - GERMANY 3.40,00 3.39,55 20
12 SAINT-JOURS LISA 1982 SEN W PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 3.39,78 3.41,35 18
13 FILS-LYCAON MEREDITH 1990 SEN W TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME - FRANCE 3.46,34 3.41,65 18
14 RIZZI ILARIA 1993 SEN W SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY 3.46,19 3.46,75 14
15 KASTNER ANITA 1990 SEN W VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA 3.46,00 3.47,18 12
16 TISCHER JULIA 1992 SEN W TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 3.52,00 3.50,19 10
17 SEREGNI PETRA 1990 SEN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 3.45,00 3.50,92 9
18 LECOMTE LAURA 1988 SEN W PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 3.49,43 3.51,01 8
19 SAUPE CHRISTIN 1991 SEN W SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 3.43,00 3.52,93 7
20 MERCURI ANNA 1982 SEN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 3.45,00 3.53,99 6
21 ARREGUI AMAIA 1982 SEN W IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 4.07,77 3.55,10 5
22 CINDY ELENA 1992 SEN W MARSOUINS DE VALENCE - FRANCE 3.58,00 3.55,28 4
23 LAURA RIVERA 1985 SEN W CAFAM - COLOMBIA 3.50,00 3.55,78 3
24 SCHNEIDERE DIANA 1987 SEN W NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 4.10,00 3.56,12 2
25 BISCAZZO LINDA 1987 SEN W SNP PADOVA - ITALY 3.52,00 3.56,54 1
26 CASADIO MARINA 1991 SEN W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 3.51,77 3.56,54 1
27 GELEYENS SHARONA 1988 SEN W AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM 3.56,00 3.56,85 1
28 CARRIERI VERONICA 1993 SEN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 3.53,27 3.58,02 1
29 SALI MARTA 1991 SEN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 4.00,00 4.01,54 1
30 BARELLI VANESSA 1996 J U N W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 4.13,33 4.11,07 1
31 PICCHIO ELEONORA 1990 SEN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 4.04,00 4.11,37 1
32 KARACSONYOVÁ EMESE 1997 J U N W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 4.00,00 4.13,17 1
34 CORRE ANAIS 1995 J U N W SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 4.10,00 4.14,58 1
35 ZUŠŤÁKOVÁ MICHAELA 1996 J U N W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 4.27,13 4.29,80 1

 BONGIORNI GIULIA 1993 SEN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY - out of race 4.10,00 4.13,33



Mt 400 SURFACE MEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 FIGINI STEFANO 1987 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY 2.59,09 3.02,12 50
2 LAUSCHUS MAX 1990 SEN M TSC ROSTOCK 1957 - GERMANY 3.08,50 3.05,47 46
3 OEFNER CHRISTOPH 1990 SEN M TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY 3.08,45 3.06,88 42
4 VÁLEK LIBOR 1991 SEN M UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC 3.12,40 3.14,86 39
5 ROTA ALBERTO 1991 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 3.14,25 3.17,00 36
6 GINO DAVIDE 1993 SEN M SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY 3.15,43 3.19,57 33
7 IDESIC  MICHAL 1991 SEN M KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 3.21,30 3.22,27 30
8 ALEJANDRO FONSECA 1991 SEN M CAFAM - COLOMBIA 3.20,00 3.22,75 27
9 MANCA DAVIDE 1979 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 3.20,00 3.26,88 24

10 BORGATO ELIA 1993 SEN M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY 3.26,54 3.27,53 22
11 CHRISTOV ADAM 1990 SEN M KŠP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 3.15,27 3.28,66 20
12 GARIN JUAN JOSE 1990 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 3.33,58 3.29,63 18
13 SCHRÖDER PHILLIP 1992 SEN M TC HARZ - GERMANY 3.46,10 3.43,69 18
14 LEVENTIS DIMITRIOS 1992 SEN M NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 3.42,00 3.44,44 14
15 SARASOLA GORKA 1990 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 3.38,57 3.45,28 12
16 TOSELLI DAVID 1981 SEN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 3.45,00 3.53,85 10
17 FACHE ANTOINE 1977 SEN M SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 3.53,50 3.59,51 9

 MALLEGNI SIMONE 1982 SEN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 3.16,94 DNS

Mt 50 SURFACE GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 SERY JEANNE 1995 JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 0.19,80 0.19,68 50
2 NTOURANIDI SOFIA 1994 JUN W A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 0.20,84 0.20,22 46
2 MARCARELLI BENEDETTA 1995 JUN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.19,61 0.20,22 46
4 BOLOGNA GIULIA 1996 JUN W RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY 0.20,50 0.20,37 39
5 ERRANI FRANCESCA 1994 JUN W SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY 0.20,05 0.20,54 36
6 KŘEPELKOVÁ KLÁRA 1998 JUN W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.20,76 0.20,69 33
7 SOULI DIMITRA 1995 JUN W A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 0.20,66 0.20,77 30
8 ERRANI FEDERICA 1996 JUN W SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY 0.20,75 0.20,88 27
9 BELLINI FEDERICA 1996 JUN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.21,30 0.20,94 24

10 SEBASTIA LEA 1997 JUN W CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 0.21,50 0.21,57 22
11 MARCHESCHI ELISA 1996 JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 0.21,50 0.21,58 20
12 FIGAROVÁ VENDULA 1995 JUN W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.21,83 0.22,04 18
13 MALAVASI GIULIA 1994 JUN W ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.23,01 0.22,07 18
14 SVOBODOVA RADKA 1994 JUN W NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.21,74 0.22,21 14
15 POLOVINČÁKOVÁ  DENISA 1994 JUN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.22,36 0.22,55 12
16 POLJANC TANJA 1996 JUN W VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA 0.23,50 0.22,64 10
17 BOTTEY MORGANE 1995 JUN W CHERBOURG NATATION PLONGEE - FRANCE 0.21,73 0.22,79 9
18 KÜHN TESSA 1996 JUN W TC HARZ - GERMANY 0.23,10 0.22,84 8
19 POLATO ANNA 1996 JUN W SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.22,70 0.22,97 7
20 ERTELOVÁ ZUZANA 1998 JUN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.24,45 0.22,98 6
21 FISCHER LUISE 1995 JUN W TC HARZ - GERMANY 0.23,10 0.23,06 5
22 WUNDERICH NATALIE 1996 JUN W NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 0.23,46 0.23,11 4
23 GREGOIRE ELODIE 1994 JUN W AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM 0.22,90 0.23,21 3
24 STRIEGLER FREYA 1996 JUN W NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 0.23,33 0.23,80 2
25 LECOMTE CONSTANCE 1996 JUN W AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM 0.24,10 0.24,24 1
26 FECCHIO LAURA 1998 JUN W SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.25,00 0.24,25 1
27 TOMASSI ALESSIA 1995 JUN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 0.25,50 0.24,62 1
28 ZWOLINSKA ANGELIKA 1996 JUN W WKS POZNAN - POLAND 0.21,95 0.25,71 1
29 ZRILIC SARA 1997 JUN W VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA 0.25,75 0.25,75 1



30 CAPODICASA DENISE 1998 JUN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.27,00 0.26,35 1

Mt 50 SURFACE BOYS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 MAZÁČ MARTIN 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.17,57 0.17,29 50
2 BARUCCI FLORENT 1994 JUN M CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 0.17,60 0.17,66 46
3 ZEUNER SIDNEY 1996 JUN M NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 0.19,50 0.18,22 46
4 THEODORIDIS ANASTASIOS 1995 JUN M A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 0.18,36 0.18,24 39
5 KARANTONIS OIKONOMOU PERIKLIS 1995 JUN M A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 0.18,12 0.18,26 36
6 BARTEK JAN 1994 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.17,74 0.18,32 33
7 GIUGNI ANDREA 1996 JUN M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY 0.18,30 0.18,88 30
8 CIANFONI MASSIMILIANO 1995 JUN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.19,60 0.19,63 27
9 SAADANI IYAGH 1995 JUN M ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE 0.19,00 0.19,87 24

10 LEVENTIS VASILEIOS 1995 JUN M NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 0.20,60 0.19,99 22
11 BARALDI MATTIA 1995 JUN M ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.20,24 0.20,08 20
12 ZUBIZARRETA JOKIN 1994 JUN M IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.18,95 0.20,14 18
13 RAIN VOJTĚCH 1996 JUN M UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.21,00 0.20,29 18
14 DIGIESI MICHELE 1994 JUN M ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.20,54 0.20,61 14
15 YOUSSEF AWAD ANDREA 1994 JUN M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY 0.20,50 0.20,68 12
16 LASA IÑAKI 1996 JUN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.21,34 0.21,14 10
17 GARIN IÑAKI 1995 JUN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.20,61 0.21,66 9
18 TOMBA DAVIDE 1998 JUN M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY 0.22,00 0.22,43 8
19 SANTORO SIMONE 1997 JUN M NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 0.24,50 0.22,81 7
20 BRIŽIĆ MATE 1995 JUN M KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA 0.22,00 0.22,86 6
21 MENALDO MATTIA 1995 JUN M SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.22,00 0.23,67 5
22 BUKOR ÁDAM 1999 JUN M KSP TRITON SALA - SLOVAKIA 0.25,52 0.24,11 4
23 VANGHETTI PIETRO 1998 JUN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.26,89 0.26,58 3

 ANDREANSKÝ  MARTIN 1994 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.18,31 DNS

Mt 50 SURFACE WOMEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 HEITZ CAMILLE 1986 SEN W PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 0.19,21 0.19,33 50
2 BATTILANI LAURA 1993 SEN W ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.19,07 0.19,70 46
3 KTENA SOFIA 1986 SEN W NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOLOS - GREECE 0.19,10 0.19,74 46
4 BOURON CAMILLE 1990 SEN W SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 0.19,90 0.19,75 39
5 BARONCINI SILVIA 1985 SEN W RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY 0.19,50 0.20,20 36
6 VOGEL PATRICIA 1991 SEN W SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 0.20,50 0.20,33 33
7 DUMONTIER ALISON 1993 SEN W ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE 0.19,00 0.20,42 30
8 BASSI DORA 1993 SEN W KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA 0.21,00 0.20,56 27
9 MALAGOLI FEDERICA 1993 SEN W ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY 0.20,30 0.20,69 24

10 VARELA MARA 1992 SEN W IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.20,54 0.20,87 22
11 CHRISTOVOVA ZUZANA 1992 SEN W KŠP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.19,86 0.20,93 20
12 SCHNEIDERE DIANA 1987 SEN W NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 0.20,75 0.21,24 18
13 ORAVCOVA LUBICA 1993 SEN W KŠP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.19,87 0.21,25 18
14 DELIZE MARION 1990 SEN W CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 0.20,50 0.21,53 14
15 CHATZILIA GEORGIA 1992 SEN W A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 0.21,99 0.21,56 12
16 DOGANA STEFANIA 1992 SEN W ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 0.20,86 0.21,60 10
17 GUILLOTIN CLARA 1988 SEN W PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 0.21,12 0.21,82 9
18 CAROSI GAIA 1989 SEN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.21,32 0.21,86 8
19 MODENA SILVIA 1993 SEN W ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY 0.22,30 0.22,17 7
20 ELEFANTOVÁ LENKA 1988 SEN W KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.22,40 0.22,23 6
21 FLORIAN VERONICA 1993 SEN W NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.22,00 0.22,32 5
22 MURABITO SERENA 1988 SEN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.23,00 0.22,33 4



23 PRIVILEGIO GLORIA 1988 SEN W NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 0.22,60 0.22,55 3
24 TRAVERSARO LETIZIA 1992 SEN W SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.22,00 0.22,57 2
25 ZUBELDIA INGE 1993 SEN W IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.22,42 0.22,62 1
26 LNDE JENNY 1991 SEN W TC HARZ - GERMANY 0.23,20 0.23,70 1
27 THEOU ELENI 1990 SEN W NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 0.23,60 0.23,74 1
28 CIBULOVÁ  ZUZKA 1993 SEN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 0.23,22 0.23,76 1
29 ZECCHINI ALESSIA 1992 SEN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.25,00 0.26,46 1

 HANZELKOVÁ MARTINA 1997 J U N W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC- out of race 0.21.78 0.22,50
 KOKEŠOVÁ LENKA 1997 J U N W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC- out of race 0.23,00 0.23,08

Mt 50 SURFACE MEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 FUMAROLA CESARE 1985 SEN M SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY 0.15,88 0.15,62 50
2 NAVA ANDREA 1982 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY 0.16,32 0.16,53 46
3 MANCINI GIANLUCA 1980 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY 0.16,16 0.16,98 42
4 PELEŠKA OLDŘICH 1993 SEN M UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC 0.16,90 0.17,24 39
5 FASSETTA NICOLA 1991 SEN M SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.17,80 0.17,54 36
6 COCHOU NICOLAS 1985 SEN M CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS - FRANCE 0.16,56 0.17,56 33
7 CRISTOFARI GIONA 1993 SEN M SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY 0.16,92 0.17,75 30
8 OSTROWSKY JENS PETER 1990 SEN M TSC ROSTOCK 1957 - GERMANY 0.17,40 0.17,89 27
9 DE CEGLIE DAVIDE 1990 SEN M RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY 0.17,90 0.17,96 24

10 INSAUSTI AITOR 1990 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.17,86 0.17,98 22
11 MALKOWSKI JAN 1993 SEN M TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 0.17,30 0.18,03 20
12 WERBROUCK FLORIAN 1990 SEN M PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 0.17,45 0.18,33 18
13 MALLIOS DIMITRIOS 1990 SEN M NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 0.19,00 0.18,54 16
13 COVILI SEBASTIEN 1990 SEN M SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE 0.18,05 0.18,54 16
15 ROESICKE FELIX 1990 SEN M TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 0.18,30 0.18,55 12
16 VIALA ELIE 1991 SEN M CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 0.17,80 0.18,62 10
17 AOUIDAD ANTOINE 1982 SEN M PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 0.17,29 0.18,67 9
18 VACULCIK PAVOL 1985 SEN M KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.18,50 0.18,69 8
19 KUBICEK PATRICK 1993 SEN M KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.18,72 0.18,70 7
20 RIEDEL NICK 1993 SEN M SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 0.18,80 0.18,72 6
21 SCHAFER TIM 1988 SEN M TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY 0.17,89 0.18,77 5
22 FERNANDEZ FERNANDO 1990 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.17,86 0.18,87 4
23 COCCARO ALESSIO 1992 SEN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.19,00 0.18,90 3
24 MIRABELLA PARIDE 1990 SEN M NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 0.19,36 0.19,10 2
25 VANDLIK TOMAS 1989 SEN M KŠP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 0.18,59 0.19,11 1
26 KALIS CHRIS 1988 SEN M TC HARZ - GERMANY 0.19,20 0.19,47 1
27 BELLINI ALESSANDRO 1993 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.19,00 0.19,53 1
28 DIGIESI GIACINTO 1992 SEN M ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.19,20 0.19,54 1
29 ESTEBAN MIKEL 1986 SEN M IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 0.19,74 0.19,61 1
30 DOTTI LUCA 1992 SEN M SNP PADOVA - ITALY 0.19,00 0.19,72 1
31 KAZAKOPOULOS IOANNIS 1994 J U N M A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 0.19,30 0.19,77 1
32 MANCA DAVIDE 1979 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 0.19,20 0.19,93 1
33 LEVENTIS DIMITRIOS 1992 SEN M NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 0.19,90 0.20,19 1
34 CARDINALI ALESSANDRO 1989 SEN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 0.20,00 0.20,41 1
35 SCARANO SIMONE 1993 SEN M ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 0.22,00 0.21,54 1
36 DEON ANDREA 1986 SEN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 0.20,00 0.23,28 1
37 SCHAFER JAKOB 1990 SEN M TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY 0.18,32 DNS

 JAROLÍM JAKUB 1995 J U N M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC- out of race 0.18.39 0.18,30
 DOFEK ONDŘEJ 1997 J U N M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC- out of race 0.20,31 0.20,16



Mt 200 BIFINS GIRLS

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 POMPEI CINDY 1994 JUN W RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY 1.54,00 1.55,57 50 NAJADE

2 BARBON ERICA 1995 JUN W S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO - ITALY 1.56,49 1.57,93 46 NAJADE

3 POLISENSKA BEATA 1995 JUN W NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC 1.59,30 1.58,20 42 NAJADE

4 JOUANAUD MIREILLE ANNE 1994 JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 2.06,00 2.02,73 39 NAJADE

5 ZWOLINSKA ANGELIKA 1996 JUN W WKS POZNAN - POLAND 1.59,82 2.03,37 36 NAJADE

6 HRAŠKOVÁ ZUZANA 1999 JUN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 2.06,89 2.08,30 33 NAJADE

7 POLATO ANNA 1996 JUN W SNP PADOVA - ITALY 2.08,00 2.11,54 30 NAJADE

8 ALICICCO EUGENIA 1999 JUN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 2.10,40 2.12,98 27 PLUMA

9 DE ADAMO CAMILLA 1998 JUN W NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 2.12,00 2.13,40 24 PROSTAR

10 DROUGARD AXELLE 1996 JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 2.15,00 2.17,68 22 CARAVELLE

11 MAURO DESIREE 1998 JUN W SIS ROMA NUOTO - ITALY ST 2.24,29 20 RONDINELLA

Mt 200 BIFINS BOYS

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 FULOP MICHAL 1995 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 1.45,10 1.45,42 50 NAJADE

2 RÉVAY ROMAN 1994 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 1.47,00 1.46,65 46 NAJADE

3 BRAMBILLA ALESSANDRO 1994 JUN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 1.48,40 1.49,04 42 NAJADE

9 FERRARIS GIULIO 1994 JUN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 1.58,70 1.55,99 39 RONDINELLA

4 CONDOTTA LORENZO 1997 JUN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 2.04,00 2.00,40 36 PROSTA

5 DE ANGELIS ALESSANDRO2 1994 JUN M NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY ST 2.04,79 33 RONDINELLA

6 MIRABILE LUCA 1994 JUN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 1.51,40 2.05,66 30 PLUMA

7 CHIUMENTO MIRKO 1996 JUN M NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY ST 2.17,12 27 RONDINELLA

8 DI SALVATORI RICCARDO 1995 JUN M ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) 2.47,90 2.45,04 24 RONDINELLA

 SIRONI MARCO 1994 JUN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 2.10,00 DNS

Mt 200 BIFINS WOMEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 SVOZILOVÁ MARKÉTA 1991 SEN W KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC 1.53,80 1.54,36 50 NAJADE

2 BUOSI SIVIA 1991 SEN W S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO - ITALY 1.58,87 1.57,65 46 NAJADE

3 DIRKMAAT FARIDA 1992 SEN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 1.56,42 1.58,96 42 NAJADE

4 RAO SIMONA 1992 SEN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 1.57,37 1.59,71 39 NAJADE

5 CAMPELLI ELISABETTA 1992 SEN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 2.08,00 2.00,01 36 NAJADE

6 CHOMUTOVÁ  RADKA 1992 SEN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 2.05,00 2.01,28 33 NAJADE

7 SEREGNI PETRA 1990 SEN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 2.05,00 2.01,92 30 PROSTAR

8 POLAK JUSTYNA 1992 SEN W FLOTA GDYNIA - POLAND 1.58,30 2.02,42 27 NAJADE

9 GRUBIŠA IVA 1992 SEN W KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA 2.09,00 2.03,06 24 NAJADE

10 GIGOVIC SANJA 1985 SEN W KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA 2.05,00 2.03,47 22 NAJADE

11 RICCIO ARTEMISIA 1988 SEN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 2.12,00 2.06,69 20 PLUMA

12 LAZAROVA MARTINA 1992 SEN W KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 2.05,00 2.10,23 18 RACING

13 MERCURI ANNA 1982 SEN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 2.04,00 2.10,40 16 PROSTAR

14 ISABELLA MENDEZ 1992 SEN W CAFAM - COLOMBIA 1.51,53 2.16,44 14 NAJADE

15 DE ANGELIS ERIKA 1991 SEN W ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) 2.19,80 2.18,26 12 RONDINELLA

16 CONDOTTA ANNASILVIA 1992 SEN W NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 2.09,00 2.19,05 10 PLUMA

17 ZELINOVA LUCIA 1998 J U N W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 2.33,00 2.24,80 9 NAJADE

 KONTZALI ELENI 1984 SEN W NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 2.10,00 DNS

Mt 200 BIFINS MEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS
1 POLATO MATTEO 1992 SEN M SNP PADOVA - ITALY 1.41,90 1.41,04 50 PROSTAR



2 MEDO MILAN 1991 SEN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 1.45,65 1.46,14 46 NAJADE

3 TERKOVIC RICHARD 1993 SEN M KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 1.44,45 1.46,98 42 PROSTAR

4 NITRIANSKY RASTISLAV 1993 SEN M KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 1.47,24 1.49,60 39 PROSTAR

5 PAVLÍK  JÁN 1989 SEN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 1.49,65 1.50,37 36 NAJADE

6 CHIOZZINI PIERPAOLO 1990 SEN M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 1.50,11 1.51,29 33 PROSTAR

7 IDESIC  MICHAL 1991 SEN M KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA - out of race 1.53,63 1.52,68 30 NAJADE

8 BARDOCCI JACOPO 1993 SEN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 1.53,52 1.53,35 27 PROSTAR

9 NICOLAS SANCHEZ 1991 SEN M CAFAM - COLOMBIA 1.50,53 1.56,39 24 NAJADE

10 ENGELS GUYLIANN 1993 SEN M AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM 2.00,50 2.03,14 22 PROSTAR

 BALOKAS LOUKAS 1986 SEN M NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 1.56,00 DNS
 STASI FRANCESCO 1990 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 1.52,00 DNS

RELAY 4X100 GIRLS

NUM GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS 1^ TIME
1 SERY(JUN)-NOIR(JUN)-MARCHESCHI(JUN)-DUPONT(JUN) JUN W AIX NATATION - FRANCE 3.05,00 3.07,49 50 0.44,11
2 HANÁKOVÁ(JUN)-HRAŠKOVÁ(JUN)-POLOVINČÁKOVÁ(JUN)- LISIKOVA(JUN) JUN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 3.20,00 3.11,01 46 0.45,41
3 KŘEPELKOVÁ (JUN)-HANZELKOVÁ  (JUN)-KOKEŠOVÁ (JUN) - FIGAROVÁ(JUN) JUN W KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 3.12,80 3.16,57 42 0.47,61
4 MARCARELLI(JUN)-BARDOCCI(JUN)-OLMASTRONI(JUN)-STEFANINI(JUN) JUN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY ST 3.18,53 39 0.46,90
5 FISCHER(JUN)-KÜHN(JUN)-MAAK(JUN)-TEGTOW(JUN) JUN W TC HARZ - GERMANY 3.26,80 3.24,22 36 0.51,68
6 BELLINI(JUN)-SANVITO(JUN)-MURABITO(JUN)-CAPODICASA(JUN) JUN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 3.20,80 3.27,41 33 0.48,15
7 POLISENSKA(JUN))-STRELCOVA(JUN)-NOVAKOVA(JUN)- SVOBODOVA(JUN) JUN W NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC 3.42,00 3.28,35 30 0.49,46

RELAY 4X100 BOYS

NUM GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS 1^ TIME
1 ŠPANIHEL  (JUN) - MAZÁČ (JUN)- JAROLÍM (JUN) - BARTEK (JUN) JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN - CZECH REPUBLIC 2.40,00 2.38,88 50 0.39,21
2 ANDREANSKÝ(JUN)-FULOP(JUN)-STARKO(JUN)-RAVAY(JUN) JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 2.53,00 2.47,88 46 0.40,77
3 ALLEGRETTI(JUN)BAUDI(JUN)DIGIESI(JUN)BARALDI(JUN) JUN M ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 2.50,00 2.51,63 42 0.42,76
4 GARIN(B)-GOROSTIZU(B)-SARASOLA(B)-LASA(B) JUN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 3.14,52 3.13,54 39 0.48,15
5 CIANFONI(JUN)-NASSI(JUN)-PICCHIO(JUN)-VANGHETTI(JUN) JUN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY ST 3.28,31 36 0.45,77

RELAY 4X100 WOMEN

NUM GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS 1^ TIME
1 PASQUALOTTI(SEN)GUILLOTIN(SEN)-SAINT-JOURS(SEN)-HEITZ(SEN) SEN W PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 2.59,99 2.57,48 50 0.43,31
2 VIERO(SEN)-MALAGOLI(SEN)-MODENA(SEN)-BARAVELLI(SEN) SEN W ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY 3.03,00 3.03,51 46 0.44,11
3 CHIARELLO(JUN)-CARRIERI(SEN)-NARDIELLO(JUN)-DIRKMAAT(SEN) SEN W NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 3.00,94 3.03,73 42 0.43,88
4 SOULI(JUN)-PAPADOPOULOU(JUN)-CHATZILIA(SEN)-NTOURANIDI(JUN) SEN W A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 3.10,00 3.04,19 39 0.44,85
5 ERRANI FED.(JUN)-ERRANI FR.(JUN)-RIZZI I.(SEN)-RAVAGLIA C.(SEN) SEN W SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY    2.54,00 3.05,08 36 0.47,98
6 PEREZ(SEN)-RIVERA(SEN)MENDEZ(JUN)-PEREZ(SEN) SEN W CAFAM - COLOMBIA 3.00,30 3.10,15 33 0.44,13
7 BATTILANI(SEN)MALAVASI(JUN)FONTANESI(JUN)-GALLI(JUN) SEN W ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 3.35,00 3.15,58 30 0.44,96
8 DONADELLO(SEN)-POLATO(JUN)-TRAVERSARO(SEN)-BISCAZZO(SEN) SEN W SNP PADOVA - ITALY 3.25,00 3.16,19 27 0.46,10
9 DE VITIS(SEN)-CAROSI(SEN)-PICCHIO(SEN)-MERCURI(SEN) SEN W ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY ST 3.16,70 24 0.46,40

10 KASTNER(SEN)-ZRILIC (JUN ).-POLJANC(JUN)-CHUDZIK(SEN) SEN W VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA 3.18,00 3.19,78 22 0.46,71
11 SIX (SEN)-GREGOIRE (JUN)-LECOMTE (JUN)-GELEYNS (SEN) SEN W AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM 3.20,00 3.20,18 20 0.46,93
12 ARREGUI(A)-CARRERA(A)-ZUBELDIA(A)-VARELA(A) SEN W IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 3.17,36 3.20,23 18 0.49,88
13 SEREGNI(SEN)-SALI(SEN)-MURABITO(SEN)-BONGIORNI(SEN) SEN W NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 3.30,00 3.22,16 16 0.49,37
14 SCHNEIDER(SEN)-STRIEGLER(JUN)-LORENZ(JUN)-WUNDERLICH(JUN) SEN W NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 3.18,00 3.23,29 14 0.47,30
15 THEOU(SEN)-PANTELIDI(SEN)-KONTZALI(SEN)-PRIVILEGIO(SEN) SEN W NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 3.26,50 3.23,56 12 0.52,08
16 CHOMUTOVA(SEN)-KARACYONZOVÁ(SEN)-CIBULOVÁ(SEN)-JANIGOVÁ(SEN) SEN W KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 3.30,00 3.29,24 10 0.49,14
17 DE ADAMO(JUN)-MAGOGA(SEN)-FLORIAN(SEN)-CONDOTTA(SEN) SEN W NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 3.20,00 3.37,91 9 0.59,18



RELAY 4X100 MEN

NUM GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT POINTS 1^ TIME
1 NAVA(SEN)-MANCINI(SEN)-LANDI(SEN)-FIGINI(SEN) SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY 2.30,81 2.33,75 50 0.36,25
2 MILAN(JUN)-FUMAROLA(SEN)ADAMI(JUN)-GINO(SEN) SEN M SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY 2.38,60 2.37,49 46 0.40,35
3 BALDWIN(SEN)-KARANTONIS(JUN)-THEODORIDIS(JUN)-PAPADOPOULOS(JUN) SEN M A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 2.38,00 2.42,08 42 0.36,80
4 MALLIOS(SEN)-BALOKAS(SEN)LEVENTIS DIM(SEN)-DIMARIDIS(SEN) SEN M NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 2.46,50 2.45,10 39 0.40,44
5 FERNANDEZ CASTILLO(SEN)-BRILHAULT(SEN)-AOUIDAD(SEN)-WERBROUCK(SEN) SEN M PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE 2.40,78 2.45,25 36 0.38,24
6 SENF(JUN)-ZEUNER(JUN)-GRAF(SEN)-STRIEGLER MALTE(SEN) SEN M NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 2.42,50 2.45,31 33 0.42,36
7 VIALA(SEN)-BRETON(JUN)-CRISANTE(JUN)-BARUCCI(JUN) SEN M CCNP LACIOTAT - FRANCE 2.45,00 2.47,09 30 0.41,05
8 ROTA(SEN)-SANTAMBROGIO(SEN)-MANCA(SEN)-BELLINI(SEN) SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY 2.40,30 2.47,17 27 0.41,47
9 INSAUSTI(A)-SARASOLA (A)-GARIN(A)-FERNANDEZ(A) SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN 2.45,91 2.47,36 24 0.40,14

10 ZANARDI(SEN)-GIUGNI(JUN)-BORGATO(SEN)-BETTALICO(SEN) SEN M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY 2.44,00 2.51,50 22 0.39,11
11 FIALA(SEN)-SKAČANYI(JUN)-VANDLÍK(SEN)-CHRISTOV(SEN) SEN M KŠP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 2.50,22 2.55,64 20 0.49,29
12 VISTOLI(SEN)-CAVINA(JUN)-CHIOZZINI(SEN)-NERI(SEN) SEN M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 2.58,00 3.02,48 18 0.46,07
13 COCCARO(SEN)-CARDINALI(SEN)-BARDOCCI(SEN)MIRABILE(SEN) SEN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY ST 3.12,88 16 0.41,47
14 SCARANO(SEN)DIGIESI (SEN )FONTANESI(SEN)AGLIOLO(SEN) SEN M ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY 3.05,00 3.13,50 14 0.53,51
15 TOSELLI(SEN)-BUOSI(JUN)-FFLORIAN(JUN)-DEON(SEN) SEN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 2.58,00 3.23,71 12 0.47,08
16 MIRABELLA(SEN)-CHIUMENTO(JUN)-DEANGELIS2(JUN)-SANTORO(JUN) SEN M NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY ST 3.28,76 10 0.41,39

 RAMPAZZO(SEN)-POLATO(SEN)-DOTTI(SEN)-FASSETTA(SEN) SEN M SNP PADOVA - ITALY 2.50,00 DSQ DSQ

RELAY OUT OF RACE

NUM GROUP TEAM'S NAME TIME RESULT 1^ TIME
1 PILZ(SEN)-HAASE(SEN)-SCHAFER(SEN)-VOGEL(SEN) W GER-MIX - OUT OF RACE ST 2.58,61 0.41,69
2 MUEHLING(SEN)-SAUPE(SEN)-LINDE(SEN)-TISCHER(SEN) W GER-MIX - OUT OF RACE ST 3.22,94 0.49,58
3 OSTOWSKY(SEN)-MALKOWSKI(SEN)-OEFNER(SEN)-LAUSCHUS(SEN) M GER-MIX - OUT OF RACE ST 2.31,01 0.37,58
4 SCHAFER(SEN)-ROESICKE(SEN)-KAHLIO(SEN)-RIEDEL(SEN) M GER-MIX - OUT OF RACE ST 2.48,83 0.41,87
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